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Jordon Briggs & Famous Lil Jet Defend Rodeo
Houston Champ1onsh1p, Jump to World No. 1

By Tanya Randall

Fans of Jordon Briggs and her great horse Famous Lil Jet
(“Rollo”) would breathe a lot easier during her runs if announcers
would stop mentioning her yearlong clean run streak during her
2021 World Championship run. Yet, the consistently quick duo
rarely disappoint, cranking out solid run after solid run.

At a grueling tournament-style rodeo such as Rodeo Houston,
held February 28-March 19, multiple clean, fast runs are a must. For
a second straight year, Briggs and Rollo continued to be the models
of quick consistency with a $58,000 championship.

“I’m always so grateful to Houston...to win that money,” said
Briggs, who used last year’s championship to scale back the travel
necessary to qualify for her second straight, and third overall
National Finals Rodeo. “I still feel like I need to win about $20,000
more to feel safe for the entire year, but it is nice to be able to take a
deep breath.

“I appreciate all that the Rodeo Houston committee does for us
as contestants. The money makes a huge difference for our bank
accounts and making it to the NFR at the end of the year.”

Rodeo Houston is a bracket-style rodeo with a $242,000 purse.
The 40 contestants were spread into five, three-run Super Series.
Each Super Series paid six holes each night so nearly all competitors
went home with some cash.

Briggs, who calls Tolar, Texas, home, was out in Super Series 1.
“I was in the first set last year and that worked out for me,” she
explained. “It just makes things flow better where I'm not fouled
at The American or Austin. I like to enter few and far between so
I can make everything work without having to beg anyone for a
trade.”

While Rodeo Houston had the fastest, safest footing it had seen
in years in 2022 — it even drew Briggs’ praise following the event—
they were forced to change the ground due to concert debris con-
tamination.

“We were kind of the Guinea Pigs in the first set. They did work
as hard as the could to figure it out, which we’re all grateful for,”
said Briggs, who later noted that ground guru Randy Spraggins is
set to help with the ground prep for next year’s event.

Briggs and Rollo, a 9-year-old gelding, won the opening round
of their Super Series with a 14.93 and followed with a second place

2023 WORLD STANDINGS

Standings as of 3/21/23 - courtesy of www.wpra.com
11 llyssa Riley $24,743
12 Kelly Allen $23,066
13 Sara Winkelman $22,914
14 Bayleigh Choate $22,098
15 Emily Beisel $21,898
16 Erin Wetzel $20,446
17 Jimmie Smith-Tew  $19,861
18 Taycie Matthews $19,628
19 Shannon Griffin $17,785
20 Dona Kay Rule $17,637

$81,467
$48,619
$40,658
) $38,622
Kassie Mowry $35,802
Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi $33,336
Margo Crowther $31,956
Hailey Kinsel $30,557
Lisa Lockhart (G) $29,842
0 Jessica Routier $25,117

Jordon Briggs
Jackie Ganter
Sissy Winn
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Dash Ta Fame
si113

Sudden Fame
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Famous Lil Jet
20174 Sorrel Gelding

) Lenas Sugar Daddy
Blazin Jetolena

Blazin Jennie Jet
Blazin Black Beauty

Dash For Perks
Lady Perks

5193

Fols Debbie
s1 96

Rider: Jordon Briggs; Owner: Justin & Jordon Briggs; Breeder: Busby Quarter Horses

TH E R UNDOWN w/Jsordon Briggs

Famous Lil Jet (“Rollo”) 15 h., 1,200 Ibs.

8iT; Kerry Kelley chain port Hemi

sapoLe: Shiloh Contender

sADDLE PAD: 3/4” Shock Guard from Classic Equine

LEG GeaR: Classic Equine Flexion on all four

stoes: Rims on front, plain on back

reep: Purina Impact Professional

HAY: Free choice coastal on the road, alfalfa morning and night; At home,

grass pasture.

suppLeMENTs: Individualized products through Horse Hair Analysis

THerAPIES: PHT Magnets, Back On Track, Chiropractic care

CONDITIONING/TRAINING REGIMEN; “His nickname is Rollo because he putson a

lot of weight and gets a big belly. He does have to be ridden nearly every

day to keep his belly off!”

spoNsors: Horse Hair Analysis, Classic Equine, Shiloh Saddlery, Rock N Roll

Cowgirl, Rodeo Rigs, Durango Boots, American Hats, Purina, Community
 Coffee, Quanta Services, 12 Gauge Ranch

14.90 in the second. On their third run, Rollo got hung up in the
deep, shifty ground at the second and caught the barrel for a plus
five.
“We survived our set and made it back,” said Briggs, who col-
lected $5,000. The top four ranked by money won advanced to one
RodeoHouston Continued on Page 3
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http://www.horsehairanalysis.com

RodeoHouston Continued From Page 2

of two semifinals performances. “That was our main goal.”

Briggs said most of the time that she doesn’t love the bracket
system “because you have to make too many runs for not enough
money,” but she was grateful for it in Houston as the times got
faster after ground conditions improved.

In the second semifinals, Briggs and Rollo posted the fastest time
of the rodeo, a 14.35, to advance to Sunday’s Championship Round.

“When I saw the draw for the second semifinals, I thought,
‘Crap! I don’t want to be in that set!’ It was a tough group of girls.

I think the majority of the girls that won their sets (Super Series)
were in that second semifinals. It was a dang tough barrel race. That
was the toughest run you have to make of the whole rodeo—to get
out of that semifinals.”

Brigg’s semifinals’ set included Super Series V Champion and
eventual Rodeo Houston Reserve Champion Molly Otto and Super
Series III Champion Stevi Hillman, who had won the most money
of any barrel racing going into the semifinals. It also included
eventual Wild Card Round Champions Jessica Routier and Wenda
Johnson.

In the Championship Round on Saturday, the top four would
advance to the Championship Shootout for the $50,000 title. Briggs
and Rollo were first out.

“I was grateful for that,” she said. “I could just go make my run
and let what happens, happens. I like that mindset of it.”

They got back “barely” in third place with a 14.73. In the Cham-
pionship Shootout, Briggs and Rollo were second out in a field that
included Routier, Otto and Sissy Winn, who had split the win in the
first semifinal.

“I thought it was a very consistent group of girls,” Briggs said.
“Molly Otto had the most money won coming into the Final Four.
Sissy had the second fastest time (of the rodeo) and ran the fastest
time in the sets (Super Series), and of course, you can never count
out Jessica Routier and Missy (Fiery Miss West), especially when the
ground is not the best.”

In between her two runs, about an hour apart, Briggs took Rollo
back to the trailer and offered him water, since he doesn’t run on
Lasix, and removed his saddle and boots. She also put him back on
the trailer so he could relieve himself on the shavings.

“I did all of that and then saddled him right back up,” she said.
“It wasn’t hot but the flies were really bad and the horses were
staying agitated. So, I saddled right back up during the calf roping
and went back inside. There’s nowhere to warm up so it’s mainly get
them warmed up at a walk.”

'RODEOHOUSTON NOTES...

« The top 2 finishers at Rodeo Houston are both out of Blazin Jetolena
Mares. Together Famous Lil Jet & Teasin Dat Guy won $86,500 there!

» Rodeo Houston had a big effect on the World Standings. The Top 4

Finishers made big moves in the standings. Briggs moved to #1, Winn
moved to #3, Otto moved clear up to #4, and Routier moved to #10!

- Dash Ta Fame was the sire of the 1st place & 4th place finisher.

« As of March 21, Briggs has already won $81,467 at only 5 rodeos for
2023,in 2022 it took $84,453 to make the NFR.

RODEO HOUSTON RESERVE CHAMPION
Teasin Dat Guy & Molly Otto

Doc’s Jack Frost
Sun Frost

Prissy Cline
Frenchmans Guy

Laughing Bo
Frenchmans Lady s|Ssg 9n

(aseys Ladylove

Teasin Dat Guy

20174 Sorrel Gelding

. Lenas Sugar Daddy
Blazin Jetolena
Blazin Jennie Jet
Teasin Jetolena

Juno Dat Cash
Dat Tease 5182

184 Lucys Expert

5186
Rider: Molly Otto; Owner/Breeder: Katie Lindahl

RodeoHouston Continued on Page 8

Big Things Coming This Week...

> Rodeo Austin — March 13-25 - View on Cowboy Channel

N

» Select Stallion Stakes Futurity & Barrel Bash - March 24-26
The Perry Cup & Slot Race — March 23-25 - View on www.321ActionVideo.com

The Barrel Racing Report is emailed weekly, every Tuesday night, 52 weeks per year by Tracy and
Dusti Swan, Hubbard, TX. The information enclosed in this issue is courtesy of the Barrel Racing
Report. If you reprint any of the following information verbatim, or if you read it verbatim on a radio
or television broadcast, please mention that the information is courtesy of the Barrel Racing Report.

If an article is authored please contact us before reprinting the information.

All results have been approved by event producers or association personnel.
All breeding information is provided via AQHA and/or APHA and is approved content.
The information provided in the Barrel Racing Report is believed to be accurate.
The Barrel Racing Report will not be responsible for mistakes. However, we would like to correct
any that we may have. Please give us a call or email us at barrelracingreport@gmail.com.

BARREL
RACING
REPORT

Tracy & Dusti Swan ¢ Hubbard, TX
254.592.6406
barrelracingreport@gmail.com
Subscriptions: www.BarrelRacingReport.com
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#1 ALL TIME BARREL RACING SIRE!

First Down Dash x Sudden Fame, by Tiny's Gay

Fames Win Over $160,000 A DASH TA FAME WINS

BARREL RACING REPORT

in the past 2 weeks!

Congratulations!
FAMOUS LIL JET & Jordon Briggs

owmed by Justin & Jordon Briggs

CHAMPION Rodeo Houston! Reserve CHAMPION The American!

earning $83,000 in the last 2 weeks!
Rodea Houston Champion for the 2nd Year in a Row!!

HAIL TO BE FAMOUS & Bayleigh Choate

owned by Revolution Equine
3° The American! Places in all 3 Round of Super

Series 1 Rodeo Houston, earning $15,000
MP RAY OF FAME & Sherry Cervi

Reserve Champion American Contender Tournament Finals!
Champion Bryan, TX ProRodeo & 5th Montgomery, AL ProRodeo!

eaming $13,497
AR DASH TA FLAME & Sissl):Winn

Qualified to Shoofout Round at Rodeo Houston!!
4" at Rodeo Houston, earning $12,000

CUATRO FAME & Stevi Hillman
Won Super Series 3 Rodeo Houston, earning $9,000

FAMOUS LADIES MAN & KaSSIe Mow =

owned by Michae! Boone
Finals Qualifier at Rodeo Houston, earn.'n_

CHROME PLATED FAME & Ashle':‘i%

owned by Highpoint Performance Horses it

3? Average Elite Futurity! Placing in Both Rounds; eariing$6;6
DIAL A LITTLE FAME & Kricket Girtner

owned by Tammy Whyte
SemiFinals Qualifier at Rodeo Houston! 2 n the Wild Card 2!

earning $6,250
VQ SUCKER PUNCH & Cheyenne Wimberley

owmned by Robin Weaver
Places in all 3 Round of Super Series 3 at Rodeo Houston!
earning $2,250

SEIS CORONA & Megan McLeod-Sprague
Places at Rodeo Houston & Queen Creek, AZ ProRodeo!
earning $1,873
DASHING KLEE & Jana Bean
5" Scottsdale, AZ ProRodeo, eaming $1,098

RODEO HOUSTON &
FAMES RUN 2-3
AT THE,Q.‘AMERICAN'

.#__J_%

2023 Fee: $8500 Frozen Semen

($5000 ICSI )

Royal Crown, BBI, MN Futurity, SSS, PESI, JJ Classic,
Cornhusker, BIF, Colorado Classic, C-N Classic
BRN4D, Gridiron Futurity, SW Desert Classic, VGBRA
Cowboy State Stallion Incentive, Tomormows Legends
Breeders Challenge, Legends Of The South,

Top Shelf Breeders, Triple Crown 100, Diamond Classic

Bob & Darian Burt 801.699.3630
huntsman4597@msn.com

WWW.DASHTAFAME.COM
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CONSISTENTI6SECOND
STANDARD PATTERN SPEED! ek

NOW AS AN 8-YEAR-OLD

The son of Brazil's #1 Leading
Barrel Sire VICTORY. FLY who is the sire of
New Standard Pattern World Record Holder
'ORDER OF VICTORY (:161)

 Victory Fly VMTgy Martha Jean, Marthas Six Moons

After q'ﬁﬁgﬁlhejourney from Brazil to the US.
All ozﬁheikfs' “CarryOns”

madeit, witha
16:8STANDARD
FATHERN

On American Soil

Tipped a barrel coming /’ '/
outof2nd & £/

Fee: $2,000 - Keith@McColee.com « LanceRobinson1i@hughes.net

BARREL RACING REPORT March 21,2023



http://www.sheikjeanfly.com

2nd - $1563 - Jillette Atkinson on Upstream Jack by Winners Version: ($313)
Owner ($625) & Nominator ($625): J&J Atkinson, LLC

3rd - $1250 - Jordan Bailey on Flinging Dinero by A Streak of Fling; ($250)
Owner ($500) & Nominator ($500). Cross Country Ranch

4th - 8937 - Jordan Argyle on Carrot Top Lane by The Goodbye Lane: ($187)
Owner ($375) & Nominator ($375): Jordan Argyle

5th - §625 - Jordynn Knight on Heza Swift Spyder by The Goodbye Lane: ($125)
Owner ($250) & Nominator ($250): Brad & Karly Knight

I o 1st-$1875-Deena Van Tassell
: on Sassy Little Merri by

2 ¥ Mr Sassy Frenchman: ($375)
Owner ($750) & Nominator
($750): Deena Van Tassell

2nd - $1563 - Kathy Campbell on Guyz Speedy Girl by Frenchmans Guy; ($313)
Owner ($625): & Nominator ($625): Kathy Campbell

3rd - $1250 - Jordan Bailey on PC Sugar Judge by Judge Cash: ($250)
Owner ($500) & Nominator ($500): Tammy Bailey

4th - $937 - Allie Shields on DTF Sweet Dash Man by Dash Ta Fame: ($187)
Owner ($375) & Nominator ($375): Casey Shields

5th - $625 - Kristi Brangle on Famous Arlie by Dash Ta Fame: ($125)
Owner ($250) & Nominator ($250): Kristi Brangle

2nd - $800 - Stormi Cruzan on Feelin the Fame by Feel the Sting: ($160)
Owner ($320) & Nominator ($320): Deanna Pitman

3rd - $500 - Rylee Echevarria on Streakin N Pearls by Our Dry Fling: ($100)
Owner ($200) & Nominator ($200): Kylee Echevarria

BARREL RACING REPORT

DIXIE CLASSIC USA

HURRICANE, UT MARCH 9-12, 2023

$25,000 4D OPEN

| = |

2nd - $1563 - Kelly Larsen on Fireball Guy by Silverado Guy: ($313)
Owner ($625) & Nominator ($625): Kelly & Fred Larsen

3rd - §1250 - Stormi Cruzan on Feelin the Fame by Feel the Sting: ($250)
Owner ($500) & Nominator ($500): Deanna Pitman

4th - $937 - Sydney Jones on DoubleDownOnThisGuy by Frenchmans Guy: (§187)
Owner ($375) & Nominator ($375): Margaret Jones

5th - $625 - Marcie Wilson on MJ Pit Stop Lane by The Goodbye Lane: ($125)
Owner ($250) & Nominator (5250): Mark & Linda Jarvis

1st - $1875 - Rachel Healey
|= onFamous Ms Lane by The
s  Goodbye Lane: ($375) Owner
S8 (§750) & Nominator ($750):
N Rachel Healey

2nd - $1563 - Sonia Gorrell on Presure Lane by The Goodbye Lane: ($313)
Owner ($625) & Nominator ($625): Sonia Sims Gorrell

3rd - $1250 -Kali Jo Parker on Aint His First Rodeo by Aint Seen Nothin Yet: ($250)
Owner ($500) & Nominator ($500): Rodney Osterhout

4th - $937 - David Wiseman on Aint Surprised by Aint Seen Nothin Yet: ($187)
Owner ($375) & Nominator ($375): 7B Performance Horses

5th - $625 - Shawna Felter on KYs Goodbye Fame by The Goodbye Lane: ($125)
Owner (5250) & Nominator ($250): Shawna Felter

Photos by 4S Photography AZ

March 21, 2023
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BJO Mares Produce Winners at the

Biggest Events in Rodeo!ls A-MER,,fm

/ AJRODEO==
e T

C _Lenas Sugar Daddy x Blazin Jennie Jer,
c’r ())‘ H(mm ST H)’

Horses out of Blazin Jetolena mares
run 1-2 at Rodeo Houston!

FAMOUS LIL JET & Jordon Briggs

{Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena)
owned by Justin & Jordon Briggs, raised by Busby Quarter Horses!

CHAMPION Rodeo Houston!

Reserve CHAMPION The American!
earning $83,000 in the last 2 weeks!

TEASIN DAT GUY & Molly Otto

(Frenchmans Guy-Teasin Jetolena, Blazin Jetolena) owned by Katie Lindah!

RESERVE CHAMPION Rodeo Houston!

Placing in All 3 Rounds of Super Series 5 & Semi-Finals 2!

ing $28,500 > :
i Blazin Jetolena Winners!

BLAZIN HIGH OCTANE & Nicole Driggers

owned by NR Performance Horses
7™Wild Card Round The American Contender, earning $5 636

: p e, IN THE NICK A TIME & Lindsey Muggli
@nmu NN 4 = 5" Best for the West & 6" Open WWP Run for the Roses, Ft Worth, TX!
corres -\ i : 4 earning $3913
: BLAZIN SIX MOONS & Reed Dale
Win Short Go True Grit Rodee, Chatham, VAI

RV BRIJETT & Stevi Hillman
owned by Sawmill Ranch & T & S Hillman
6t Derby Average Elite Barrel Race, Waco, TX, earning $940

BLAZE N PERKS & Rusty Rae Woodward

Win Ponoka, AB Jackpot by 6 tenths!

BLAZIN WIND & Kaycie Kayser
Wins Simcoe Creek Arena Barrel Race by 4 tenths!

FLOBOT & Fallon Taylor

Win 2nd in 1D at Texas Barrel Race!

E?‘ RAW

BUSBY

Ir\

et G- loi

Jeff & Andrea Busby e Millsap, TX e bghbreeding@busbygh.com
ICSI Contracts Available: $7,500 « WWW.BUSBYQUARTERHORSES.COM
Contact Busbys 817.598.0257 or BVSS (254) 485-8280 - brazosvalleystallionstation@gmail.com

BARREL RACING REPORT March 21,2023
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RodeoHouston Continued From Page 3

Briggs said she thought that Rollo didn’t work as well as he could
in the Championship Round because he was feeling out the ground,
but she knew he’d come back harder for his second run in the
Shootout.

“I was going with my confidence in that...that he’d have the
ground figured out this run,” she said. “Like my mom said, ‘He
always does exactly what he needs to do. He was three 1/100ths
faster than Molly. I totally know how Molly feels because I got beat
by four 1/100ths of a second at The American.”

Otto, who picked up $28,500 at Rodeo Houston, made the big-
gest jump in the WPRA World Standings, moving from No. 33 to
No. 4. Briggs moved from No. 8 to No. 1 with $81,467.

Incidentally, this the second straight year for the top two horses
at Rodeo Houston to have a maternal line connection.

In 2022, Briggs and reserve champ Kassie Mowry were both riding
horses bred by Busby Quarter Horses, both by Dash Ta Fame and
both had Canadian Champion Barrel Horse Lady Perks in their
maternal lines.

This year, both Rollo and Otto’s Teasin Dat Guy (“Chewy”) are
out of daughters of Blazin Jetolena. Rollo is out of Blazin Black
Beauty, while Chewy, by Frenchmans Guy, is out of Teasin Jetolena.

Both Rollo and Chewy were standout futurity horses as well.
Briggs’ Rodeo Houston victory will allow her to spend more time
training her colts and seasoning her past futurity horses at circuit
rodeos.

“I’'m going to finish up with Austin and San Angelo,” said Briggs.
“San Angelo is our biggest circuit rodeo that actually counts. (The
limited entry Texas rodeos like San Antonio and Houston don’t
count toward the circuit standings). I'd like to do well at San Angelo

RODEOHOUSTON // Feb. 28-March 19, 2023, Houston, TX
Championship Shootout

to set myself up for the circuit finals and then I’ll just get my circuit
count in on some colts this year.”

Houston’s Rodeo Village

Two-time Rodeo Houston Champion Jordon Briggs wanted to
commend the committee for taking great care of their contestants.
One of the features that standouts out at Houston above all other
rodeos is its Rodeo Village.

“They have an awesome place for us to hangout as long as we
want,” said Briggs, referring to the contestants only campground
about 11 miles from NRG Stadium, where the rodeo is held. “The
rodeo trailer park award for the year goes to Houston.”

Some of the amenities include covered stalls with bedding, a pipe
enclosed turnout, a pasture to ride in, free plug-ins and RV dumps.
“The best patt is thete are people there 24/7 to feed us,” said
Briggs. “They have a bar and live music for us. They have a play-

ground for children.”

Given the perils of Houston traffic—it is one of the largest cit-
ies in the United States—the committee has a preplanned route for
contestants to take to the stadium.

“They feed us at the stadium also and they pay us to sign auto-
graphs so we all want to go over there somewhat early anyways,”
Briggs explained. “It can take you anywhere from 20 minutes to an
hour. Everybody starts heading out of there about 4- to 5 o’clock,
so that gives you plenty of time.”

Briggs said the volunteers at Houston along with San Antonio
and Fort Worth are amazing,

“Those rodeos take such good care of you that you have to go
back every year,” she said.

1 Famous Lil Jet 14s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs Justin & Jordon Briggs ~ 14.73  $50,000
2 Teasin Dat Guy 16 pal.m.  Frenchmans Guy-Teasin Jetolena, Blazin Jetolena Molly Otto Katie Lindahl 1475 $20,000
3 Fiery Miss West 11pal.m.  Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier Gary Westergren 1479 $10,000
4 AR DashTa Flame 13s.4q. Dash Ta Fame-Discreat Retreat, Mr Jess Perry Sissy Winn 19.94 45,500
Championship

1 Jessica Routier, 14.63; 2 Molly Otto, 14.66; 3 Jordon Briggs, 14.73; 4 Sissy Winn, 14.75

5 Dm Sissy Hayday 11pal.m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel 14.84 $2,500
6 HrFameskissandtell ~ 14s.m. CEQ-Fames Fiery Kiss, Dash Ta Fame Shelley Morgan 14.88 $2,500
7 FireWaterFrenchFame 14ch.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Fire Water Flyer, Fire Water Flit Summer Kosel 14.9 $2,500
8 RosesRoanRanger  17m.g.  Bling's Smooth Guy-Brookstone Rose, Brookstone Bay Sarah Rose Waguespack 15.07 $2,500
9 Steal Money 16b.q. First Moonflash-Im Chica Stoli, Stoli Wenda Johnson Highpoint Perf. Horses  15.28 $2,500
10 Famous LadiesMan ~ 15b.q. Dash Ta Fame-Lady Perks, Dash For Perks Kassie Mowry Michael Boone 20.79 $2,500
Super Series 1: First round:

1 Famous Lil Jet 14s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs Justin & Jordon Briggs ~ 14.93 $3,000
2 BornOnDerbyDay  17rd.m. m. Freckles Ta Fame-Kr Last Fling, A Streak Of Fling Andrea Bushy Busby QH 15.06 $2,000
3 Fiery Miss West 11pal.m.  Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier Gary Westergren 15.14 $1,000

4 Bayleigh Choate, 15.28, $750; 5 Dona Kay Rule, 15.35, $500; 6 Kricket Gintner, 15.39, $250

RodeoHouston Continued on Page 12
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Frenchmans Guy Slre i S
RodeoHouston SSEss=
Reserve Champion’ cﬂ'.‘!!“w f—r

Frenchmans Guy Winners..39 U

TEASIN DAT GUY
& Molly Otto
owned by Katie Lindahi
- Reserve Champion Rodeo Houston!
Placing in All 3 Rounds of Super
Series 5 & Semi-Finals 2! 2
earning $28,500, ure: $400,500
Now #4 in the World!

MORNING TRAFFIC

& Michelle Darling
- Placein all 3 Rounds of Super
Series 2, Rodeo Houston!

ol et Guy
Slally Uiio

earning $2,000 -
THE DRAGON ROLL 2023 Breeding Fees:
FRENCHMANS GUY 2023 FEE: $6,000 (ICS! & Limited Frozen)
& KEYI& CDSta Sun Frost-frenchmans Lady, Laughing Boy
- 4" Mercedes, TX ProRodeo A SMOOTH GUY 2023 FEE: $3,500 (iCSl only)
ed rning $2,488 frenchmans Guy-Docs Movida, Dry Doc
IMA SPECIAL KINDAGUY 2023 FEE: 52,000
ANY GUY OF MI NE Frenchmans Guy-Melt Away, Spedial Leader
& Carlee Otero MR SASSY FRENCHMAN 2023 FEE: $3,000
=70 Montgomery, AL ProRodeo!  Frenchmans Guy-Jess Sassy Me, Mr Jess Perry
eamin g $1 101 Special Considerations - Mares with Earnings Over 550,000+
2 LUCKY WONDER HORSE 2023 FEE: $3,000
First Down Dash-Rasas Cantinag CC, Corona Cartel
Special Considerations - Mares with Earnings of 550,000+

BiLL, DeB, CHAD, BiLLy, BRANDO@}RADY MYERS

g - 605.642.9789 / /605.641.4283 (Bi) // 605.641.4282 (Des)
l“. ) 1 1oy Apar
=2t QULIRND MyersTrainingStable@gmail.com // WWW.FRENCHMANSGUY.com i B m

BARREL RACING REPORT March 21,2023 9
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#4 Overall Barrel Slre of 2022 1 $1 4 M||||on'

FOALS ELIGIBLE FOR

" $21 MILLION

IN INCENTIVES!

sire: Designer Red
paM: Dreams of Blue
(Dream On Dancer)

Congratulations!

ONE SLICK CZAR
& Jimmy Cagle
owned by Jeff & Whitney Robinson
2" 1D Fri & Sat Open & Open Avg.,

at Safe Harbor Battle e
in the Saddle, Memphis, TN! E
earning $3,374
SLICK IM DANDY Z
& Cheryle Laws —

Wins Open 1st Round & 4" Open 2nd =
Round at Arkansas Elite Finals, Ft Smith, ARt >

earning $2,a13 - \m

IMA SLICK GIFT & Bt
Kaycee Killingsworth

6" Mercedes, TX ProRodeo! W

earning $ 1,493 o

EYSA SLICK EDDIE
& Bailee Snow

@
F".LY OR COLT' 8" 1D Open Finals, Arkansas %
e

NOW Offering Sexed Semen Via ICSI!

Highpoint Performance Horses is proud to announce that we are now
offering the ability to CHOOSE between a filly or colt via ICSI!

Elite Finals, Ft Smith, AR!

e
» ICSI fee is half the rate of their 2023 stud fees o
* Live (correct gender] foal guarantee or your stud fee in reimbursed “
« Facilities offering this service is ViaGen Equine, InFoal, Inc., GeneTech, Equiembryo
TOR BUN

/ h f\? 2023 FEE: $3,000 (ICSI FEE: $1,500)
]‘ Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
H lk.l 1) k Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAILCOM // 903.816.1428
Performance Ilorses

PILOT POINT, TEXAS m m m ( O ‘G @!l

mmmmmm

.@, g f<e @
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N OE EURYGEIHEWIND!

Yace JOor s

sIRe: Furyofthewind
paM: Zoom Bracer (Shazoom)

SI105 -$322,366 LTE

AQHA Racing's 2013  SREZO00
CHAMP‘ON 3 year-old—colt considerations to proven mares or producers

Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, VGBRA, TQHA Barrel Incentive,
_ %ﬁ' N TOHA Rece Incentive & Texas A&M Legends
A1) AT
r ] | = 0l Ak Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
h I\JLLL VL _\ | Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTLHIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM // 303.816.1428

Performance Horses
PILOT POINT, TEXAS
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The American Continued From Page 8

Second round:

1 BornOnDerbyDay 17 rd.m. m. Freckles Ta Fame-Kr Last Fling, A Streak Of Fling Andrea Bushy Bushy QH 14.79 $3,000
2 Fiery Miss West 11pal. m.  Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier Gary Westergren 14.81 $2,000
3 Dial A Little Fame 06ch.g.  DashTaFame-Dialalena Leo, Little John Dial Kricket Gintner Tammy Whyte 15.05 $1,000
4 Bayleigh Choate, 15.11, $750; 5 Stephanie Fryar, 15.3, $500; 6 Dona Kay Rule, 15.34, $250
Third round:

1 Dial ALittle Fame 06ch.g.  DashTa Fame-Dialalena Leo, Little John Dial Kricket Gintner Tammy Whyte 14.69 $3,000
2 Famous Lil Jet 14s.4q. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs Justin & Jordon Briggs ~ 14.9 $2,000
3 Hail To Be Famous 15ch.g.  Dash Ta Fame-Itty Bitty Boon, Flaming Talent Bayleigh Choate Revolution Equine 14.94 $1,000

4 Jessica Routier, 15.07, $750; 5 Dona Kay Rule, 15.12, $500; 6 Sable Emerson, 15.37, $250
Semifinal qualifiers: Andrea Busby, $5,000; Jordon Briggs, $5,000; Kricket Gintner, $4,250; Jessica Routier, $3,750
Super Series 2: First round:

1 Sadiesace Inthe Hole  09red d.g. Sadies Frosty Drift-Minnie Two Shoes, Dash Ta Fame Tarryn Lee 14.73 $3,000
2 Wood Bring Bullion 13 sor.m.  Woodbridge-Bullet Bullion, Bully Bullion Shannon Griffin 14.81 $2,000
3 HrFameskissandtell ~ 14s.m.  CEO-Fames Fiery Kiss, Dash Ta Fame Shelley Morgan 14.88 $1,000
4 Michelle Darling, 14.94, $750; 5 Hailey Kinsel, 15.06, $500; 6 Leslie Smalygo, 15.23, $250
Second round:

1 Wood Bring Bullion ~ 13sor.m.  Woodbridge-Bullet Bullion, Bully Bullion Shannon Griffin 14.53 $3,000
2 Sadiesace Inthe Hole  09redd.g. Sadies Frosty Drift-Minnie Two Shoes, Dash Ta Fame Tarryn Lee 14.6 $2,000
3 HrFameskissandtell ~ 14s.m.  CEO-Fames Fiery Kiss, Dash Ta Fame Shelley Morgan 14.75 $1,000
4 Katie Pascoe, 14.82, $750; 5 Hailey Kinsel, 14.87, $500; 6 Michelle Darling, 14.9, $250
Third round:

1 HrFameskissandtell ~ 14s.m.  CEO-Fames Fiery Kiss, Dash Ta Fame Shelley Morgan 14.56 $3,000
2 Dm Sissy Hayday 11pal.m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel 14.58 $2,000
3 Morning Traffic 11pal.m.  Frenchmans Guy-Evening Traffic, Dash Thru Traffic Michelle Darling 14.68 $1,000

4 Leslie Smalygo, 14.88, $750; 5 Shannon Griffin, 14.93, $500; 6 Katie Pascoe, 14.94, $250
Semifinal qualifiers: Shannon Griffin, $5,500; Shelley Morgan, $5,000; Tarryn Lee, $5,000; Hailey Kinsel, $3,000
Super Series 3: First round:

1 Cuatro Fame 07b.q. Dash Ta Fame-Princess Streaks, Streak Laico Bird Stevi Hillman 14.66 $3,000
2 Miss JB 165 16b.m.  The Money Depot-Shorease Famous, Dash Ta Fame Kelly Allen 15.02 $2,000
3 Mistys Money Blurr ~ 16br.g.  The Money Depot-Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame lyssa Riley 15.03 $1,000

4 Megan McLeod-Sprague, 15.04, $750, 5 Sissy Winn, 15.08, $500; 6 Cheyenne Allan, 15.64, $250
RodeoHouston Continued on Page 16

Home of Dinero /Sine of World Champions, Wulliple TNR Qualifiens & Roolkie of the Year!

-— -  ——  — — — P — PR—

Congralulations!

Wins Super Series 4 at Rodeo Houston!!

earning $9,000

Qualifies to the Finals at Rodeo Houston!

earning $6,250

o =1

POTTER RANCH STALLIONS

e ozt : e PC FRENCHMANS HAYDAY
(Drifts Chip x Drifting Tule, Driftwood lke) (Sun Frost x Casey’s Charm, Tiny Circus) Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ

2023 Fee: $1500 2023 Fee: Private Treaty  Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133 - WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM
BARREL RACING REPORT March 21,2023 12
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Sires Futurity Champion!

Congratulatfons’

.F"'- Y

el fJ'JJU’—*IIH""" -

CHAMPIONIDixECIassicEuturLy!
eriirle) 55,1 U

e \ERSIO N T
FROZEN SEME.N - Linl;ited Book

Holland Ease S1 103 - The Jubilee Diamond Si 109 (Runaway Winner) IS P )90

$6 MILLION DOLLAR SIRE

| (o) &.soSee coomno  Tumia yDC

@ F a2 T Wiy @ eoss omm Taa »Opc

Eligibilities: Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Future Fortunes, Breeders Challenge, Tamorrows Legends, Royal Crown, Cowboy States,
Colorado Classic, VGBRA, Southwest Desert Classic, TQHA Barrel Incentive, TOHA Race Incentive, Texas Accredited,
UQHRA Racing, ldaho QHA Bitterroot, Los Alamitos Racing
"T\- Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
HLK_L 1L \\_ Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCERGMAIL.COM // 903.816.1428

Performance Horses - e
" GO €&
PILOT POINT, TEXAS E‘m @ @ s SMPSERR
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A SON I0|= $1,199,385 EARNER

KISS MY HOCKS!

His first babies are OUTSTANDING!

_____ BVE Nl AT AT Ve W

Kiss My Hocks SI 109-MP Meter My Hay, PC Frenchmans Hayday

out of the WORLD CHAMPION - $2 MILLION DOLLAR MARE

STINGRAY

2023 ree; $1,500

[Cooled Semen Available)

Eligibilities: Ruby Buckle,
Riata Buckle, Future Fortunes,
VGBRA & Cowboy States

L AF KT"]& Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
"i

;L l\_ Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM// 903.816.1428
Pcrtormdm.,e Horses : AT
PILOT POINT, TEXAS @rume SI9) &= GO ,& E@} !
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Sye By Design’s First Colt to Hit

__the Arena is a WINNER!

Congratulations!
SALTY JOHN & Huston Hadden

owned by Doug Hadden
8% 1st Go Golden Buckle

Futurity, Waco, TX
earning $1,683, LTE: $22K+

2023 FEE: $1,250 &

Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Riate Buckle, Futur@ Fortunes
Tomorrows Legends, Legends Of The South, VGBRA
Cowboy States, Coloradg Class Alamitos Racing

. - L

) P
711 = [© T A Standing at: HIGHPDINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
NIJLLL VL ﬁ\ | Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTIHIGHPOINTPERFORMANCEGGMAIL.COM // 903.816.1428

Performance Horses = ﬁ —~ =
PILOT POINT, TEXAS = PURB @ L35 e WS (D)
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The American Continued From Page 12

Second round:

1 Cuatro Fame 07b.q. Dash Ta Fame-Princess Streaks, Streak Laico Bird Stevi Hillman 14.64 $3,000
2 MistysMoneyBlurr ~ 16br.g.  The Money Depot-Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame Ilyssa Riley 14.85 $2,000
3 VQ Sucker Punch 11sor.g.  Dash Ta Fame-Honor This Nonstop, Mr Honor Bound Cheyenne Wimberley Robin Weaver 14.9 $1,000
4 Jackie Ganter, 15.01, $750; 5 Sissy Winn, 15.18, $500; 6 Kelly Allen, 15.2, $250
Third round:

1 ARDashTaFlame 13s.4. Dash Ta Fame-Discreat Retreat, Mr Jess Perry Sissy Winn 14.51 $3,000
2 Cuatro Fame 07b.g. Dash Ta Fame-Princess Streaks, Streak Laico Bird Stevi Hillman 14.66 $2,000
3 VQ Sucker Punch 11sor.g.  Dash Ta Fame-Honor This Nonstop, Mr Honor Bound Cheyenne Wimberley Robin Weaver 15.04 $1,000

4 Kelly Allen, 15.100, $750; 5 Jackie Ganter, 15.13, $500; 6 llyssa Riley, 15.32, $250
Semifinal qualifiers: 1 Stevi Hillman,$8,000; 2 Sissy Winn, $4,000; 3 llyssa Riley, $3,250; 4 Kelly Allen, $3,000
Super Series 4: First round:

1 Famous Hayday 12b.g.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Jaxsons Olympic Fame, Poco Lijerito  Paige Jones 14.85 $3,000
2 FireWaterFrenchFame 14ch.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Fire Water Flyer, Fire Water Flit Summer Kosel 15.03 $1,500
2 KNBornAlil French  16sor.g.  French Streaktovegas-Kn Born This Way, BornTa Be Famous ~ Emma Charleston 15.03 $1,500
4 Emily Beisel, 15.04, $750; 5 Sarah Rose Waguespack, 15.3, $500; 6 Bryanna Halupzok, 15.61, $250
Second round:

1 FireWaterFrenchFame 14 ch.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Fire Water Flyer, Fire Water Flit Summer Kosel 14.68 $3,000
2 Famous Hayday 12b.q. Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Jaxsons Olympic Fame, Poco Lijerito  Paige Jones 14.78 $2,000
3 KNBornAlilFrench ~ 16sor.g.  French Streaktovegas-Kn Born This Way, BornTa Be Famous ~ Emma Charleston 15.05 $1,000
4 Sarah Rose Waguespack, 15.37, $750; 5 Bryanna Holupzok, 15.53, $500; 6 Michelle Alley, 15.6, $250
Third round:

1 Famous Hayday 12b.q. Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Jaxsons Olympic Fame, Poco Lijerito  Paige Jones 14.67 $3,000
2 KNBornAlil French  16sor.g.  French Streaktovegas-Kn Born This Way, BornTa Be Famous ~ Emma Charleston 14.8 $2,000
3 RosesRoanRanger ~ 17m.g.  Bling's Smooth Guy-Brookstone Rose, Brookstone Bay Sarah Rose Waguespack 15.08 $1,000

4 Bryanna Halupzok, 15.31, $750; 5 Summer Kosel, 15.52, $500; 6 Michelle Alley, 16.43, $250
Semifinal qualifiers: 1 Paige Jones, $8,000; 2 Summer Kosel, $5,000; 3 Emma Charleston, $4.500; 4 Sarah Rose Waguespack, $2,250
Super Series 5; First round:

1 Teasin Dat Guy 16 pal.m.  Frenchmans Guy-Teasin Jetolena, Blazin Jetolena Molly Otto Katie Lindahl 14.75 $3,000
2 Famous LadiesMan ~ 15b.g. Dash Ta Fame-Lady Perks, Dash For Perks Kassie Mowry Michael Boone 14.86 $2,000
3 Fame Fire Rocks 17sor.f.  Firewaterontherocks-W R Aces Fame, Dash Ta Fame Taycie Matthews Mission Ranch 15.32 $1,000

4 Lindsay Sears, 15.5, $750; 5 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi, 15.77, $500; 6 Shelby Spielman, 16.02, $250
RodeoHouston Continued on Page 20

_$1 MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!

: DASH TA FAME x ON A BUNNY 51 105, ON A HIGH 51 113
[ONSSHAREOREAME

c ongra #y/aﬁba:./

UPTOWN FA VIE & Andrea Sewell
WINS Open Round 2 & 2™ in Open Avg.,
Arkansas Elite Finals, Ft Smith, AR!
eaming $3,135

SPARK N LION & Neeley Lewis
WIN the Benefit Barrel Race for
Jennifer Thomas & Family,
Keithville, LAl

2023 Stud Fee: $2,500

‘@ - qurb.rh!‘res Royal Crown, Blue Collar Breeders,
g V" VGBRA & OK Bred Program

stanoimg aT: Pride Farms, Coleman, OK » www.PRIDE-FARMS.com
propERTY OF . RZM2Z Performance Horses Tz a5 LT Al %’:fﬁ & Tllozsdd T ATy %
staLuon/srReeDiNG manacer: Bryel Mulligan = 605.695.3901 = bryel@ zesterra.com [DWNED|BYZB J[HN":ER u 62026802811 [Rﬁ FTER H A4
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... from the breeding program that's created
NFR — CFR — Futurity — Superstakes Winners

...DRILLING RIG BRAND

=
oo

LK Famous N Denim
& Aimee Kay

wins $5,000
at Royal Crown AZ!

- sh Ta Fame SI 113 x The Millennium Star, Strawfly Special SI 97

b

) ! Y Sk E
2022 Fee: $2000
(Includes $500 non-refundabie booking)

Special considerations for Multiple & Proven mares

FULL brother to 4-TIME NFR QUALIFIER

* LK Sheza Hayday — NFR Qualifier W/ Tammy Fischer

* LK Heza Fame ‘Preacher’ — helped Bayleigh Choate qualify for 2022 NFR & Win Rookie of Year!
* LK Crown Royal — Winner herself & multiple producer including: Seis Shots Of Crown

* LK Sheza Peasa Dinero — 100K Superstakes Winner /CFR Qualifier at age 4 & Ponoka Stampede Finalist
* LK Speedstar — CFR & Calgary Steer Wrestling Qualifier/ Tucson champion SW)

* LK Gun Show & LK Pie Gun — Multiple Open & Pro Rodeo Winners

* Flinging Dinero — futurity Winner & standout junior Stallion

* LK Sun Fame — a Stallion, producing Multiple Winners in Canada

» LK Black Diamond — multiple pro rodeo winner/open champion)

* LK Diamonds N Dinero — owned and ridden by NFR qualifier Sarah Rose Waguspack

* LK Denim N Dinero — currently being campaigned by NFR Qualifier

* LK She Famous — owned/ridden by Kassie Mowry ..and many more

Standing at Reata Equine - 871.599.9635 - Weatherford, TX - Ikfamousndenim@gmail.com

BARREL RACING REPORT March 21,2023
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Performance Horses
PILOT POINT, TEXAS

BARREL RACING REPORT

Our Very 1st Foal
by Smooth Ivory!

She is something special,
out of a daughter of BJO!

2023 FEE: $1250

Includes the 5500 Non Refundable Booking/Chute Fee

:.)P“n,", / 4 '_/‘.-_1
™ Y COLORADD e (R i} i
ﬁ @ wSun o
i £t

Standing at: Highpoint Performance Horses I Pilot Point, TX // www.HighPgintPerformance.com

Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen /f christi.highpointperformance@gmail.com /f 903.816.1428
Owned By: Highview Farms LLC // Dr. Zach Bruggen DVM & Jason Eagle // 501.412.8271

March 21, 2023



http://www.highpointperformance.com

TOp\6 at THE AMERICAN!

-

DM ngh Roller
& LaTricia Duke

3" in The American Contender Tournament Finals!
6" in The American Rodeo Long Go!-y y
. .U86 from making the American Shootout!

LIFETIME EARNINGS:

$284,000-

Frenchstreaktovegas x Happy To Run Em, Firewaterontherocks

2023 Stud Fee: $3,500

Incentives: Riata Buckle, The Diamond Classic, Blue Collar, Royal Crown,
Breeders Challenge & more to come!

for breeding information contact: Zerlotti Genetics - 830.569.8913
owned by LaTricia Duke - 325.660.3452

BARREL RACING REPORT March 21,2023
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RodeoHouston Continued From Page 16

Second round:

1 Famous LadiesMan ~ 15b.4q. Dash Ta Fame-Lady Perks, Dash For Perks Kassie Mowry Michael Boone 14.66 $3,000
2 Steal Money 16b.g.  First Moonflash-Im Chica Stoli, Stoli Wenda Johnson Highpoint Perf. Horses  14.76 $1,500
2 Teasin Dat Guy 16 pal.m.  Frenchmans Guy-Teasin Jetolena, Blazin Jetolena Molly Otto Katie Lindahl 14.76 $1,500
4Taycie Matthews, 14.78, $750; 5 Shelby Spielman, 14.92, $500; 6 Lindsay Sears, 15.00, $250
Third round:

1 Teasin Dat Guy 16 pal.m.  Frenchmans Guy-Teasin Jetolena, Blazin Jetolena Molly Otto Katie Lindahl 14.55 $3,000

2 Fame Fire Rocks 17 sor.f.  Firewaterontherocks-W R Aces Fame, Dash Ta Fame  Taycie

Matthews Mission Ranch 14.85 $2,000

3 Steal Money 16 b. . First Moonflash-Im Chica Stoli, Stoli Wenda Johnson Highpoint Perf. Horses ~ 14.87 $1,000

4 lindsay Sears, 15.38, $750; 5 Shelby Spielman, 15.44, $500; 6 Kylee Scribner, 15.62, $250
Semifinal qualifiers: 1 Molly Otto, $7,500; 2 Kassie Mowry, $5,000; 3 Taycie Matthews, $3,750; 4 Wenda Johnson, $2,500
Super Series Semifinal 1:

1 HrFameskissandtell ~ 14s.m.  CEO-Fames Fiery Kiss, Dash Ta Fame Shelley Morgan 14.72 $2,500
1 ARDashTa Flame 13s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Discreat Retreat, Mr Jess Perry Sissy Winn 14.72 $2,500
3 Famous LadiesMan ~ 15b.g. Dash Ta Fame-Lady Perks, Dash For Perks Kassie Mowry Michael Boone 14.73 $1,000

4 Summer Kosel, 15.01, $750
Super Series Semifinal 2:

1 Famous Lil Jet 14s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs Justin & Jordon Briggs ~ 14.35 $3,000
2 RosesRoanRanger ~ 17m.g.  Bling’s Smooth Guy-Brookstone Rose, Brookstone Bay Sarah Rose Waguespack 14.57 $2,000
3 Teasin Dat Guy 16 pal. m.  Frenchmans Guy-Teasin Jetolena, Blazin Jetolena Molly Otto Katie Lindahl 14.58 $1,000
4 Hailey Kinsel, 14.67, $750
Wild Card 1:

1 Steal Money 16 b. g. First Moonflash-Im Chica Stoli, Stoli Wenda Johnson Highpoint Perf. Horses ~ 14.71 $3,000
2 Sadiesace Inthe Hole  09redd.qg. Sadies Frosty Drift-Minnie Two Shoes, Dash Ta Fame Tarryn Lee 14.83 $2,000
3 Famous Hayday 12b.q. Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Jaxsons Olympic Fame, Poco Lijerito  Paige Jones 14.96 $1,000
4Taycie Matthews, 15.1, $750; 5 Shannon Griffin, 15.46, $500; 6 Andrea Bushy, 20.21, $500
Wild Card 2

1 Fiery Miss West 11pal.m.  Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier Gary Westergren 14.76 $3,000
2 Dial A Little Fame 06ch.g.  DashTaFame-Dialalena Leo, Little John Dial Kricket Gintner Tammy Whyte 14.84 $2,000
3 (uatro Fame 07b.g. Dash Ta Fame-Princess Streaks, Streak Laico Bird Stevi Hillman 14.97 $1,000

4 Kelly Allen, 15.21, $750; 5 llyssa Riley, 15.6, $500; 6 Emma Charleston, 20.17, $500

: IWOODBRIDGE S WINNING AT RODEOS!

ilkins

- & Shannon Griffin
RODEOHQUSTON

Semi-Finals Qualifier! LIVESTOCK
eaming $6,000 INSURERS, INC.

s Our Business-Insurance. . .
LARIS ( God's Business-Assurance

NS POLARS

WE OFFER: H-w—- ==

= FULL Mortality, Theft
- includes colic surgery 1

& 12 month extension

“IRes socxs& Shannon Griffin
CHAMPION Goliad, TX ProRodeo, earning $1,485

WOOD B ASMOKINBARBIE & Cindy Smith

: » Major Medical & Surgical
Wins Sat Open Race 4 Cash, Clovis, NM, eaming $906

= Infertility

- Commercial General Liabilit
« Farm & Ranch

 Inmediate Coverage

= Payment Plans

Roger Kimbrough - roger@wilkinslivestock.com
www.livestockinsurance.biz - 800.826.9441

Specializing in livestock insurance since 1980!
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EPIC

RESULTS
EVERY
WEEK! {

Bh

& KASSIE MOWRY |
& CP HE WILL BE EPIC |
' take the lead at

RODEO
AUSTIN | |
with a smokin’ fast o

-14.94 on 3/20!

EPIC HUSTLER & Scamper Cole

EPIC FUTURE & Mallee Jones t
both placed and collected checks ta"] :
the Elite Extravaganza HHA Futurity:

HES SO EPIC & Ceeli Pinkston
gth Open 1D at the '
YWWP Run For The Roses!

—_—

= 1)H

. \
iy

RY, DYNASTY: : C
Booked Fu :.: PINK BUCKLE =« RUBY BUCKLE = ROYAL CROWN = BREEDERS GHALLENGE = RIATA BUCKLE
2019, 2020, 2021, 2022 8 —— RE FORTUNES » SELECT STALLION STAKES » TOMORROW'S LEGENDS » TRIPLE CROWN 100 ‘
2023 FEE: $6,500 \\ | & Gga P — () ﬂ&m =
3 Emar b | : :. : ﬂ":_m b

""L‘I‘E $170,000+ (coNFénEnATE LEA?m:n :‘F.IF(EWATER FIESTA BY FIREWATER FLIT)
INQUIRIES TO: BUTCH WISE/MONTY MCNAIR/MATT WITMAN
~ 9601 LAZY E DRIVEs GUTHRIE, OK 73044 405/282-3437
= Q . WWW.LAZYERANCH.COM
L
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5X FUTURITY CHAMPION! ‘&

$295,071 (FUTURITY EARNINGS) - k | ‘@

Out of an ELITE BLUE HEN
FEMALE FAMILY!

MISTYS DASH OF FAME
DAM of over $18 Million

Including ...

4X NFR QUALIFIER
2X NFR ROUND WINNER!

KN FABS GLFT OF [
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Luck Of The Irish For Sara Winkelman
& Fairway Ta Fame In Mercedes

By Tanya Randall

2022 Great Lakes Circuit Finals Rodeo Champions Sara Win-
kelman and her 8-year-old, homebred gelding Fairway Ta Fame
(“Rory”) continue to hold a spot in the WPRA’s Top 15 with a
$4,976 victory at the $10,000-added Rio Grande Valley Livestock
Show & Rodeo, March 15-19 in Mercedes, Texas.

“It was St. Patrick’s Day and I had the luck of the Irish with me,”
said Winkelman, who hails from Big Lake, Minnesota. “I tipped the
first barrel and it went halfway over and stood back up. I kind of
thought there was no way it was going to stand back up so I didn’t
ride really hard across to the second. By the time I got to the sec-
ond, someone screamed, ‘It’s up!’ So, I rode harder to the third and
had a really nice third barrel.”

Winkelman, a speech, language pathologist, was the fifth runner
in 9 a.m. slack on Friday morning after making an all-night drive
from Montgomery, Alabama, where she ran in slack on Thursday
afternoon.

“It was a long drive,” she said of the 14-plus hour trip. “There
was a lot of construction and accidents slowing us down. I got into
Mercedes at about 5:15 a.m. and I was No. 5 in slack that started at
9 a.m. There wasn’t a lot of time to spare there.”

Although she didn’t know if her run of 15.62 would hold
through the remainder of the rodeo, Winkelman was awarded a
$200 cash bonus and a gift certificate for a pair of Rios of Mer-
cedes Boots for having the fastest time in slack.

She said her horse Rory has been “a trooper” through his first
winter run.

Already Siring Race WINNERS!!

1 Led

Dash Ta Fame x Speedy Petitti, Lanes Leinster

Congratulations!

TTS KING at ' A

WINNING Feb. 28 Lightning C Arena Jackpot, ONLY TEAM IN THE 1D! ‘
WINNING 1D at Equinety March Info Spring, McAlester, OK '
FASTEST Time of the Weekend, earning $602

24in 1D, Central 4D, Shawnee, OK, $560
Split 1st in 2D, Central 4D, Shawnes, OK, $480
4 in 2D, Central 4D, Shawnes, OK, $240
3% in 4D, Central 4D, Shawnee, OK, $200
Furture Fortunes, Tiiple Crown 100, Select Sial

Sarah Zaleski * Tuttle, OK + 405.202.8380
www.SARAHZALESKI.com

BARREL RACING REPORT

MERCEDES, TX PRO RODEO CHAMPIONS
Fairway Ta Fame & Sara Winkelman

First Down Dash
Dash Ta Fame 5105
Sudden Fame
Streaking Ta Fame 5198

] Streakin Six
Stgrgaklng Bunny 51104
SI

si113

Bunny Beauty

Fairway Ta Fame

2015 Sorrel Gelding

, Dash For Perks
Perks Alive 59193

Dunns Rocket Bug
Fair Lady Perks

. _ Check The Charts
Fair Lady Jessie 5199

Tax Split
_

Mercedes, TX Pro Rodeo Continued on Page 27

Rider/Owner: Sara Winkelman; Breeder: Sara Cundiff

Thank you for using Silver Horse Care!
. : m& WMacG‘}jVﬁr Moonflash

enda Johnson use g
e Silver
_ Horse Care before every run!

~=nl : A - / :
Wenda Nebulizes Before Running! — 1
“Silver Horse Care makes a huge difference as a
preventative & treatment for acute issues”

— Wenda Johnson Z

SILVER HORSE CARE

Thank you for making silver horse
care part of your program!

www. SilverHorseCare.com
ph. 316.204.5360
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http://www.sarahzaleski.com
http://www.silverhorsecare.com

CAVENAUGH

Quarter Horses
Wayne, Oklahoma
405-449-3728

UNCLE D & GOOD CANDY P FOALS ARE ELIGIBLE

A BETTER SELECTION FORBREEDERS

“‘l.( &* N ." --“

: __,::,adbhquarte;horsea i:om |

Grade 1 Finalist
GOOD CANDY PSI92

Good Reason SA - Send Me This Wagon x
PYC Paint Your Wagon

AQHA Champion
UNCLE D SI 96

Lifetime Earnings $689,000
Corona Cartel - Little Surfer x First Down Dash

2023 Fee $3500 '
Standing at Lazy E Ranch
405-282-3437

BARREL RACING REPORT March 21 2023
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http://www.cavenaughquarterhorses.com

Mercedes, TX Pro Rodeo Continued From Page 23

“He’s just a cool cucumber,” she said of the gelding she raised

by Streaking Ta Fame out of her Perks Alive mate Fair Lady Perks.

“He always seems excited to do his job. T guess he’s cut out for it if
he can make the drive from Montgomery to Mercedes, have four
hours off the trailer and go win the rodeo!”

With her Great Lakes Championship counting toward the
WPRA World Standings, Winkelman entered up during the winter.
She ran at Denver and Rapid City, South Dakota, before heading
south for a few Texas and Southeastern Circuit Rodeos.

“It’s been great,” said Winkelman, whose prnn'n\ hauling part-
ners consist of her two children, ages 3 and 5. “T’'ve been getting to
spend more time with my kiddos. We spent a lot of time in Florida
and we got a lot of beach time. The kids loved that it was their first
ocean experience.”

Winkelman, who currently sits No. 13 in the WPRA World
Standings with $22,913, is out at Waxahachie in Thursday slack and
Nacogdoches in Friday slack. She plans on being “south” a little
while longer before heading north for Easter.

Never did she expect to be on this journey.

“It’s a little girl’s dream,” she said, “and then you grow a little
older and 1eqhze real life is pretty tough. It seems far fetched to be
able to rodeo full time. Then a speciz 11 hotse enters your life..

Rio Grande Valley Livestock Show & Rodeo // March 16-18, 2023, Mercedes, TX

TH E R UNDOWN w/Sara Winkelman

Fairway Ta Fame (“Rory”) 15.3 h, 1200 Ibs.

BT Switched from a Dave Elliot Spur Up 03 short shake with an 07
mouthpiece with a cricket to a Kerry Kelley Magnum chain port “I never
thought I'd change from that bit because he’s won so much money in
it, but as he’s gotten older, he’s gotten a little bit stronger. | made the
change about a month ago.”

sapoLE: Robbie Phillips

sapoLE paD: Saddleright

LE6 GeAR: Not brand specific on all four

sHoes: Rims on front, plains in back

reen: Timothy pellets

HAY: Grass

suppLEMENTS: Anja Herbs; ground flax, amino acids; Summit; Equinety;
Immunebiome

THerAPIES: Body work by Michelle Mix; PEMF treatments; Back On Track
blankets and boots; XL8R Sheet

CONDITIONING/TRAINING REGIMEN: Just keeping him fit

spoNsors: Amy’s Brand Custom Quality Leather, Anja Herbs, Cowgirl Tuff

Sara Winkelman 15.62 $4,976
Kim Schulze 15.64 $3,981
Natalie Bland 15.68 $3,235
Keyla Costa 15.71 $2,488
Stephanie Fryar 15.72 $1,991
Kaycee Killingsworth 15.75 $1,493

Fairway Ta Fame 15sor.g.  Streaking Ta Fame-Fair Lady Perks, Perks Alive

French Me Or Else 14sor.m.  First Down French-Willow Wisp Moon, Runnerelse

Bayou A Cold One 14ch.g.  ElScorcho-Justa Finer Shine, First To Shine

The Dragon Roll 15sor.g.  Frenchmans Guy-Tellhericalled, Dash Ta Fame

Some Streakin French  15s.g. Frenchmans Fabulous-Some Streakin Chick, Some Dasher
Ima Slick Gift 16bu.g.  Slick By Design-Nickragous, As Good As Nick Gets

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 27

“Gastro-Plex™ provides peace of mind for gut integrity,
especially during high stress events.”

Gut Healthe / (olic Risk!

www.medvetpharm.com | [ E 0O

BARREL RACING REPORT March 21,2023
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S1 94 - LTe: $25,974

OYNAMO

First Down Dash x Rona’s Covergirl, Rona’s Ryon

Progeny Earnings: $155,000

e ; ; 2023 Fee: $2,250
Multlple mcentives to PIOVIde Includes FeefFirst Shipment ;_?f payment fo...

you with more pIﬂCES to run for Tomorrows Legends // Breeders Challenge

MILLIONS in payouts” & Legends Of the South for your resulting foal!
N “you will be listed as the nominator

Incentives: Ruby Buckle, Riata Buckle Future Fortunes, Royal Crown, WPRA-PESI,
Triple Crown 100, Select Stallion Stakes, Cowboy State, Colorado Classic, Breeders Challenge,
Tommorows Legends, BRIF, Cornhusker, C-N Futurity, Legends of the South & VGBRA

RUNLLOTS
CORNHUSHER ~ \g Srerrcls
S (L) cmle #<
CCERY”

Standing at KANSAS CENTER FOR EQUINE REPRODUCTION
760 N 950th Rd - Lawrence KS, 66047 // vet@kansasequinerepro.com - (785) 813-56922

BARREL RACING REPORT March 21,2023



http://www.facebook.com/dashindynamo

Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 25
7 MagicFrench Flight 13 b.g. Dats A Frenchman-Quick Dinner Flight, Dinner Flight Rachelle Riggers Renee Cook-Riggers  15.76 $1,182
7 AValiant Nicky 13sor.m.  Valiant Hero-Nicky Brick House, Brick House Bouncy Jimmie Smith-Tew  Kyle, Deda, Merritt Potter 15.76 $1,182
9 Liz Pinkston, 15.78, $995; 10 Timber Allenbrand, 15.79, $871; 11 Jackie Ganter, 15.8, $746; 12 Ashley Castleberry, 15.81, $622; 13 Halyn Lide, 15.84, $498; 14 Margo Crowther,
15.87,$311; 14 Bryana Lehrmann, 15.87, $311

Southeastern Livestock Exposition // March 17-19, 2023, Montgomery, AL

1 Guys On Firewater 14b.q. Frenchmans Six Dash-Annie Firewater, Fire Water Flit Chloe Gray 15.32 $4,403
2 Shes Packin Fame 12sor.f.  (Carrizzo-Heidis Dashing Sixes, Packin Sixes Margo Crowther 15.41 $3,522
3 Babe OnThe Chase 1s.m. Chasin Firewater-Streakin Six Babe, Streaking Six Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi Teton Ridge 15.44 $2,862
4 Miss Rare Perks 17b.1. Rare N Famous-Swingin Perks, Dash For Perks Taylor Carver 15.45 $2,201
5 MP Ray Of Fame 15pal.m.  DashTa Fame-MP Meter My Hay, Frenchmans Hayday Sherry Cervi 15.49 $1,761
6 Seis Caress 12b.m.  Tres Seis-Gw Money Talks, First Caress Michelle Alley 15.53 $1,321
7 Any Guy Of Mine 13ch.m.  Frenchmans Guy-Ux Firewater Lizzie, Firewater Frost (arlee Otero 15.63 $1,101

8 Kristin Hanchey, 15.7, $991; 9 Bobbie Alcazar, 15.71, $826; 9 Timber Allenbrand, 15.71, $826; 11 Kara Kreder, 15.74, $605; 11 Jill Miller, 15.74, $605; 13 Christine DeRenzo,
15.8, $385; 13 Alex Dollar, 15.8, $385; 15 Halyn Lide, 15.83, $220

Roots N Boots Queen Creek Pro Rodeo // March 17-19, 2023, Queen Creek, AZ

1 SH Stylish And Sly 11b.q. Sly Cooper-Stylish Spice, Docs Stylish Oak (asey Mathis 16.52 $1,814
2 Docs Famous 09sor.g.  Hezgottabefamous-Jr Miss Doc, Docs Paradise Sonya Dodginghorse 16.6 $1,554
3 Shezafamousfirewater 17 pal.m.  Eddie Stinson-Firin Six Moons, Marthas Six Moons Chandra Eng 16.62 $1,295
4 Seis Corona 11b.q. Dash Ta Fame-Tell Em Belle, Tres Seis Megan McLeod-Sprague 16.68 $1,123

5Tara Seaton, 16.69, $864; 6 Bailee Switzer, 16.7, $691; 7 Carly Longo, 16.71, $518; 8 Karli Cowie, 16.77, $345; 9 Jaime Hinton, 16.78, $259; 10 Karsen Jackson, 16.84, $173

Goliad County Fair & PRCA Rodeo // March 17-19, 2023, Goliad, TX

1 Tres Socks 14sor.g.  Woodbridge-Tres Darling, Tres Seis Chelsea Moore 15.75 $1,485
2 Al Cappone 165s.stud  Shawne Bug Leo-Tr Double Cash, Texas High Dasher Shali Lord Nickelbar Ranch 15.83 $1,273
3 Lk Sheza Hayday 10pal. m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Sheza Peasa Pie, Pie In The Sky Tammy Fischer 15.87 $1,061

4 Sydney Graham, 15.95, $920; 5 llyssa Riley, 16.08, $707; 6 Keyla Costa, 16.14, $566; 7 Katelyn Scott, 16.15, $424; 8 Mejrusa Rustemovic, 16.17, $283; 9 Alex Odle, 16.26, $212;
10 Dani Buhler, 16.34, $141

Still Creek Stampede // March 17-18, 2023, Bryan, TX

1 MP Ray Of Fame 15pal.m.  DashTa Fame-MP Meter My Hay, Frenchmans Hayday Sherry Cervi 16.91 $1,236
2 CruzNTaFame 15br.m.  Firewater Ta Fame-Cruzin Wagon, Pyc Paint Your Wagon Andrea Cline 16.99 $1,059
Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 30

MONTGOMERY, AL PRO RODEO CHAMPIONS Congratulations!
Guys On Firewater & Chloe Gray FAMOUS LIL JET & Jordon Bri iggs

Sun Frost owned by Justin & Jordon Briges '

Frenchmans Lady CHAMPION Rodeo Houston!

Frenchmans Six Dash
_ Takin On the Cash earning 358, 000
The Stylish Baby 51109

Out In Style
5181

Frenchmans Guy

Guys On Firewater

2074 Bay Gelding

) ) Flit Bar
Fire Water Flit

5186 Slash J Harletta
Annie Firewater
Beau Groton
Fasy Beauette K FULL SERVICE LIVESTOCK INSURANGCE AGENGCY
Eﬁ?)%tta * Mortality & Related Coverages N
Rider/Owner: Chloe Gray; Breeder: Valerie Kiphart » Guaranteed Renewal & Automatic Additions
» Also covering Cattle, Working Dogs, Cargo...

18 Years Experience!

Doing your best is more important ATARVINAVARE: (
than bEIng the bESt- : marvin@gethorseinsurance.
— ZigZighr R WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM
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$1 MILLION SIRE!

TRAFFIC’S TOP 5 BARREL HORSES:
1 Stoli My Guy - $205,822
i;? Letta Traffic Do It - $105,314
"3 Be My Valentine Guy - $71,757
4 Traffic Guy Pay Day - $59,749
5 Playing In Traffic - $43,606

2023 FEE: $2,500 Lre : O [j [J
Frozen Semen Available ) =rF i X

Contact Us for Frozen Semen/ICSI Discounts!

> s gl O e e wnnanm N/N for All 5-Panel Tests

ownep 8v: Chad & Tiffany Beus [ 801.631.6093 | beusqh@gmail.com
) : B E U S HOME OF TRAFFIC GUY, ROARRR, FRENCH EMPIRE & MP MY GOODBYE STINGS
W ) STANDING AT: Highpoint Performance Horses , Pilot Point, TX | www.HighPointPerformance.com
e | QUARTER FORSES BREEDING MANAGER: Christi Christensen, christi.highpointperformance@gmail.com | 903.816.1428

BARREL RACING REPORT March 21,2023
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Already Sire of @ Stakes , &, | |
WINNER on the trackl” = x 3.3 ,_‘
_ HEAR ME ROARRR SI 98 '.-‘_- flog

b, W\ W,
<ire TRES SEI! Tres Seis x'Dash Ta Vanila,'Dash Ta Fame ™
Sire of Barrel Earners of $2.8 Million!

& sire of Race Earners of $25.5 Million!

pam: DASH TA VANILA, NFR Qualifier, $150,000 LTE
ALSO THE DAM OF:

ROSAS CANTINA CC; vre: $418,000+
ridden by Lisa Lockhart, owned by Alan Woodbury

- 4X NFR Qualifier
- NFR Round WINNER
- Calgary Stampede CHAMPION

2023 Fee: $2,500 vrrc

Frozen Semen Availabl
Lielatalindl o + 2X Futurity CHAMPION & Futurity Round Winner

@ aecr [ T » 7" Qld Fort Days Futurity Finals
Crsy @ RS @M% * Arena Record Holder & Multiple 1D Wins

ownep By: Chad & Tiffany Beus | 801.631.6093 | beusqh@gmail.com
B E U S HOME OF TRAFFIC GUY, ROARRR, FRENCH EMPIRE & MP MY GOODBYE STINGS
a2 | QUARTER HORSES STANDING AT: Highpoint Performance Horses , Pilot Point, TX | www.HighPointPerformance.com
BREEDING MANAGER: Christi Christensen, christi.highpointperformance@gmail.com | 903.816.1428

BARREL RACING REPORT March 21,2023
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Fast Times & Tough Competition at Barrel Bash

Barrel Bash // March 17-19, 2023, Hutchinson, KS

Saturday Open
1D 1 Wk Trace The Lace
2 [Want Cash
3 Rakin In A Fortune
4 Seis Figures
5 SIPistolpackinperks
6 Fistfull Of Money
7 This Money Runs
8 Money Red Fame
2D 1 Hustlin Home
2 Smarty Fuel
3 Dtf American Eagle 2
4 WkTwice The Flit
5 Dat Famous Sterling
6 Anna Fire Fox
7 Heza Dasher Too
8 Scarlett Firewater
3D 1 Fast And Fuelish
2 Ss Mitos Easy Smash
3 Bubbles Scooter
4 Gold Bucks Jack
5 Whistle At Moe Babes
6 Rolex
7 Jj AFire For Fame
7 Sweetdashingtreasure
4D 1 Shesastormydemayo
2 Lady Mystique Streak
3 Sassy Black Label
4 Whistle Te Bid

Sire $330,000 in eamers including...

J[ESS

FRENCH
STREAKIN

sme: A Streak Of Fling

Wendy Hoefer
Cierra Jo Hockett
Lisa Kisner
Camrin Sellers
Camrin Sellers
Tamela Dighero
Payton Burton
Lisa Luther
Ashley Forred
Heather Plummer
Camrin Sellers
Wendy Hoefer
Emma Allen
Grace Chadd
Taycie Wikum
Demi Hull
Cheyenne Larson
Lorae Myers
Brenda Howard
Valerie Schneider
Madison Hallmark
Breck Nielsen
Shandi Scales
Aubrey Ferris
Teresa Winnett
Mika Drews
Veronica Baldwin
Danielle Paulsen

pam: PG Frenchmans Flirt (Sun Frost]

BARREL RACING REPORT

14.425
14.513
14.602
14.693
14.724
14.809
14.844
14.886
14.943
14.949
14.953
14.958
14.964
14.970
14.973
15.002
15.438
15.439
15.456
15.459
15.520
15.525
15.532
15.532
15.925
15.926
15.958
15.975

$455
$379
$322
$246
$190
$132

$95

$76
$394
$329
$279
$214
$164
$115

$82

$66
$273
$228
$193
$147

$80

$57

$23

$23
$212
$177
$150
$115

#jessdoit

(Y

5 Jersey

6 Bugs Special Hotrod
7 Harley Chase

8 Judge Gone Boy

Saturday Open
1D 1 Yessir Imareddie
2 Imareddie Ta Fly
3 Sl Pistolpackinperks
4 This Money Runs
5 Jjs Poco Bahia
6 Bully Fish Eye
7 Thors My Guy Ta Fame
8 Dudes Flashinncashin
9 Frenchiesdoitbetter
9 Money Red Fame
2D 1 Fast And Fuelish
2 Hustlin Home
3 Princesstwo
3 Freedom Has Itsperks
5 Jess My Time
6 Shes A French Hero
7 Peponitas Lucky Buck
8 Heza Dasher Too
9 Meter Darlin Fast
10 Miss Jb 0910
3D 1 Judge Gone Boy
2 Pistols Richochet Bug
3 Zaks Mojo
4 Ss Mitos Chicka Rose
4 Ks Brown Ambrose
6 The Halo Effect
7 Hot Tequila Sunrise
8 Cheney Bound
9 Gold Bucks Jack
10 Buddy
4D 1 Selene Silver Pistol
2 Commanding Romance

Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 27

Pepper Splechter
Megan Bland
Madisen Chase
Dianna Weiand

Tamara Reinhardt
Tamara Reinhardt
Camrin Sellers
Payton Burton
Kindra Pirtle
Kandee Kraft
Payton Burton
Teresa Winnett
Camrin Sellers
Lisa Luther
Cheyenne Larson
Ashley Forred
Katie Farney
Mindy Hallmark
Tanda Bartlett
Camrin Sellers
Rylee Winter
Taycie Wikum
Katie Larson

Ava Chadd
Dianna Weiand
Johnna Armstrong
JessicaTracy
Lorae Myers
Debbie Powders
Sheri Eckermann
Erin Merchen
Macy Renberger
Valerie Schneider
Breah Ungaro
Blake Brewster
Ali Winter

15.988
16.006
16.024
16.033

14.389
14.393
14.433
14.450
14.520
14.607
14.618
14.635
14.643
14.643
14.894
14.914
14.925
14.925
14.942
14.944
14.959
14.966
14.986
14.996
15.389
15.390
15.397
15.415
15.415
15.421
15.425
15.434
15.439
15.447
15.897
15.930

$88
$62
$44
$35

$852
$730
$609
$487
$365
$284
$243
$203
$141
$141
$742
$636
$477
$477
$318
$247
$212
$176
$141
$106
$521
$446
$372
$260
$260
$173
$148
$124

$99

$74
$410
$351

Barrel Bash Continued on Page 33

3 Quincy Sullivan, 17.04, $883; 4 Callie Albrecht, 17.09, $765; 5 Londyn Ross, 17.12,
$588; 6 Jill Wilson, 17.13, $471; 7 Nicole Edland, 17.22, $353; 8 Natalie Bland, 17.23,
$206; 8 Jessica Watkins, 17.23, $206; 10 Sydney Graham, 17.26, $118

PRCA Championship Rodeo // March 17-18, 2023, Council Bluffs, IA

1 Jillian Zaun, 13.4, $870; 2 Stephanie McCready, 13.43, $757; 3 Tracie Couch, 13.53,
$643; 4 Josie Cole, 13.54, $530; 5 Sissy Warren, 13.55, $416; 6 Taya Skiles, 13.56, $303;
7 Lauren Tremblay, 13.58, $189; 8 Summer Nicholson, 13.6, $76

Southeastern Pro Rodeo // March 17-18, 2023, Ocala, FL

1 Cindy Patrick, 16.24, $849; 2 Ashley Parks, 16.42, $728; 3 Cristin Posey, 16.5, $566; 3
Sally Young, 16.5, $566; 5 Taylor Carver, 16.54, $404; 6 Christine DeRenzo, 16.62, $323;
7 Kristin Hanchey, 16.63, $243; 8 Jo Fisher, 16.64, $162; 9 Chloe Gray, 16.68, $121; 10

Josie Adkins, 16.7, $81

Cotton Blossom Roundup // March 17-18, 2023, Nashville, GA
1 Kara Kreder, 16.33, $644; 2 Erin Wetzel, 16.56, $560; 3 Chloe Gray, 16.67, $476; 4
Layna Kight, 16.86, $392; 5 Sally Young, 16.95, $308; 6 Ashley Parks, 16.96, $224; 7

Caitlin Okolovitch, 16.98, $98; 7 Peyton Stepanoff, 16.98, $98

Bartow Citrus Roundup Pro Rodeo // March 17-18, 2023, Bartow, FL

1 Ashley Parks, 16.02, $692; 2 Emilee Jackson, 16.36, $556; 2 Cindy Patrick, 16.36,
$556; 4 Sally Young, 16.43, $421; 5 Angie Hammock, 16.62, $331; 6 Tomi Spencer,
16.69, $241; 7 Haley Proctor, 16.75, $150; 8 Taylor Carver, 16.84, $60

March 21, 2023

30


http://www.dunnranch.com

st 110, Lte $89,200 // Stakes WINNER

-~ r/ r---‘ >~
1Y
- a - A dad a 2023 FEE (ICSI): $2500

First Down Kelly si 101 x Shawne Kate si 89 2023 FEE (Frozen): $3500
(Shawne Bug si 101)

Congratulations!

al=a » :—*n\/z
CrUUR LEE R ol

= L7 \,—(—\———
.J\..-».‘\.\._. HWI LU

owned by Debbie Carter
6™ Average Royal Crown AZ
Team Roping Heading
Intermediate!
Earning $3,372

THE LIGHT IN THE DARKNESS

For Contracts & info contact Littleton Equine, Dr. Rebecca Dietz (303) 794-6359
WWW.LITTLETONEQUINE.COM

e

@ OWNED BY: § AR GOANGE
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Serious horse people
ggj SUCCEED"

2022 WPRA

CORPORATE
PARTNER OF
THE YEAR

PROUD TO
PARTNER WITH:

PRCA
WPRA

ﬁ‘. and'many
wcnderiﬂ

roducers

]
-

GIVE SUCCEED 60 DAYS
We'll give you a better horse — guaranteed.

First-time users are eligible to take the Challenge to try SUCCEED
risk-free. Get discounted pricing on a 60-day supply, free shipping,
and an extra 10-pack starter kit. If you don't see a better horse at the
end of 60 days, we’'ll refund your money.”

) FREE 10-pack and money-back guarantee.

Buy now at brrchallenge.com

A once-a-day, every day
nutritional program for total
gut health in horses.

Success starts on the inside

for your barrel horses to perform
their best. When your horses’
guts are healthy with SUCCEED,
it's easier to maintain appetite,
weight, and condition, haul well,
and be willing and focused — and

R 4
14, N 1ch mor
\ A & ysoymuch ore.

A\ ot

W W
s’ -.n"‘
NG
Ay Sis"si‘( Winn and
A R Dash Ta Flame

2022 National
? Fiﬂalg. Rodeo

JUCCEED’

Digestive Conditioning Program®

succeed-equine.com - 866-270-7939

"Resinctions apphy. Visit bere hallenge com tor complete detals. Phota © 20232 Phil Doyle, SUCCEED' and Cigestve Conditioning Frogram” are regisiened tracemaris of Fresdom Health LLC. © 2023 A8 Faghts Reserved, LS, Fabent Mos, JESE 954, 7824706 7988 535 and BIG1ES]
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Barrel Bash Continued From Page 30

3 Mts Punch

4 Harley Chase

5 Fire Faith N Fame

6 Matchstick

6 TcFlit Storm

8 Convince Me To Dougy
9 Bugs Special Hotrod
10 Ms Emmas Ariel

Sunday Open
1D 1 I Want Cash
2 Dat Famous Sterling
3 Smarty Fuel
4 LrDollywood
5 Bb Runnin OnTime
6 Cravin Sweets
7 Duck Duck Dash
8 This Money Runs
2D 1 Stan The San Man
2 Jsr Miss Bucky
3 Huntin Goldseeker
4 Speedy B Me
5 Colonel Poco Bay
6 Pistols Richochet Bug
7 Johnnys Girl On Fire
8 Reindanz
3D 1 Cartels Wildfire
2 Royal Dream Jet
3 TcFlit Storm
4 Ty Smoothwithmymoney
5 SrPower Willy
6 Streakin Whirlaway
7 Frosted Eyes

Micah Samples 15.999 $293 8 Flash Of Twoeyed Jack Tracy Housholder 15.666 §77
Madisen Chase 16.005 $234 4D 1 Shesastormydemayo Teresa Winnett 16.031 $369
Brenda Howard 16.011 3175 2 Chipschocolatechip Melodee Curry 16.159 $308
Jalynn Fausnaugh 16.033 $126 3 Poco Bay - Meyer Kenna Meyer 16.204 $262
Randi Preece 16.033 $126 4 Neds Diamond Snowman  Jed Ward 16.213 $200
Tiffany Ferraro 16.096 %97 5 Cash Carmen Mies 16.256 $154
Megan Bland 16.110 $78 6 Mr Dash Wood Julee Nibarger 16.311 $107
Skylar Harrod 16.135 $58 7 Bailey Penny Vargas 16.418 §77
8 Beaus Little Boy Taysleigh Mccullough 16.432 %61
Cierra Jo Hockett 14.499 $743  Friday Youth
Emma Allen 14.551 $619 1D 1 1Want Cash Cierra Jo Hockett 14.513 $173
Heather Plummer 14.579 $526 2 This Money Runs Payton Burton 14.844 $129
Olivia Harland 14.582 $402 3 Dat Famous Sterling Emma Allen 14.964 486
Cindy Mainus 14.590 $309 4 Anna Fire Fox Grace Chadd 14.970 43
Kindra Pirtle 14.594 $216 2D 1 Rolex Breck Nielsen 15.525 $104
Randi Merritt 14.610 $154 2 Wes Jadyn Belt 15.621 78
Payton Burton 14.624 123 3 Fire Reger She Sweet Tally Wikum 15.698 $52
Jackie M Van Petten 15.024 $649 4 Mr.Showoff Wrangler Breck Nielsen 15.771 $26
Addyson Belt 15.052 $541 3D 1 Streakin Whirlaway Kinzlee Jones 16.517 $69
Denise Crawford 15.059 $460 2 RhrTuff Lil Legacy Carmen Mies 16.642 $52
Jolie Crow 15.065 $352 3 Riddle Me This Ryann Stryker 16.729 35
Kerry Harrod 15.067 $270 4 Meradas Sunday Spider  Olivia Steven 16.985 $17
Johnna Armstrong 15.070 $190
Carol Tracy 15.072 $135  Saturday Youth
Whitney Loveland 15.077 $108 1D 1 This Money Runs Payton Burton 14.450 3174
Breah Ungaro 15.504 $463 2 Thors My Guy Ta Fame Payton Burton 14.618 $145
Kenisa Meyer 15.546 $386 3 |Want Cash Cierra Jo Hockett 14.676 $116
Randi Preece 15.548 $328 4 Anna Fire Fox Grace Chadd 14.729 387
Olivia Harland 15.614 $250 5 Flashy Suede Myah Oller 14.733 458
Amy Prather 15.619 $193 2D 1 Thorn Street Logan Budde 15.471 $105
Kinzlee Jones 15.637 $135 2 RhrTuff Lil Legacy (Carmen Mies 15.483 87
Connie Hill 15.650 96 Barrel Bash Continued on Page 36
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"60 DAYS

A .
’II give you a-

2022 TOP EARNING TQHA STALLION!

Fire Water FIit - My Easter Flame (Flaming Jet)
FEE: $2000

Consideraons bo Proven Mares

 LOGINRg, ===
IRE, WATER

\ Sire of Barrel Earners of

$590,883

{QData)

TOP 5 MONEY EARNERS:
1 Chewingthehotwire - $113,824
2 Flaming Pastem - $92,385
3 Shes Free To Flame - $78,426
4 Shake The Flame - $45,069
5 Ima Flaming Fire - $30,812

Incentives: Breeders Challenge « VGBRA

Western
Future Fortunes « Sefect Stallion Stakes
RANGH Collection & Servicesby:
San Angelo, TX | upranch@wee.net * Barams\élley
325.651.9603 (Ranch) | 579.324. 7879 (Magsie) Stallion Skltl(m, LP

www.FlamingFireWater.com Stephenville, TX (254) 485-8280
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 HISIEIRST BABIES AREIWINNING?!

2023 Fee: $1,500
(ICSI FEE: $750)

considerations to proven
mares or producers

SOUNDS LIKE FIESTA
Multiple Futurity Money Winneg
ridden by EmilieVeilleite

|-l 'ag

il

HP FAMOUS FIESTA
give Champion Lance Graves Futurily
ridden by Ryann Pedone

Dash Ta Fame-Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit

——
"tit" ¥~ .
L A

Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Riata Buckle, Tomorrows Legends, Select Stallion Stakes, VGBRA, Future Fortunes,
Colorado Classic, Top Shelf Breeders, Cowboy States Incenfive, Futur Champions (Canada)

H l ULL @I NT Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com

Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTIHIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM // 903.816.1428

Perf H G o
g o e &5 @ CO L. @ ) O 42 @
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ifier FEEL THE STI G
LT

sirRe: DASH TA FAME

pam: STINGRAY (MP Meter My Hay)

- 2X WPRA World Champion (2010 & 2013)
- $1.6 Million Earner

/e

!

HLE ] L ' '

2023 FEE: $2,000 (limited book)
(FROZEN SEMEN ONLY)

FULL BROTHER to FEEL THE STING, $143,382 L1e - NFR QUALIFER

& producer of BFA CHAMPION HP FEEL THE FAME, $131,249 e
owned & ridden by Ryann Pedone

In training with Sherry Cervi for the barrels, WILL BE PlNK & RUBY BUCKLE

& Cory Petska for the roping! IN THE FUTURE AS WE HAVE A SPOT SAVED FOR HIM!!
= Owned by: JASON MARTIN, CHARLIE COLE & SHERRY CERVI
l' T Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX // www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE com
U 1 k Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCEGGMAILCOM // 903.818.1428
Perlormanc.e Horses
PILOT POINT, TEXAS & PURB m uﬂ.ﬁ&i - E\/_;il @ Q [ = @
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Hatzman & Honors Bound Ghost Shine in Memphis

Safe Harbor Battle in the Saddle // March 17-19, 2023, Memphis, TN

Friday Open
1D 1 Red Native Dunit
2 One Slick Czar
3 Phireman
4 Pocos Revenge
5 Honor Bounds Ghost
6 Victorious Dash
2D 1 JI Littlebitoheaven
2 Back Forty Fame
3 Ty Awerockinalegacy
4 SfThe Bomb Dot Com
5 Jewels Casanova
6 Coronas On Top
3D 1 Pressure Of A Storm
2 JaThree Jay Sugar
3 Bayou Sox
4 Fame Will Win
5 3-6 Ocean Drive
6 Gracies Golden Girl
4D 1 Triggers Firewater

Barrel Bash Continued From Page 33

3 Fire Reger She Sweet

4 Big Daddy Rabbit

5 MhrRoan Beauty
3D 1 Purity Charming

2 Sturgis Steven

3 Cactus Jack Leo

4 One Hot Dude

5 Cold Vision

Sunday Youth
1D 1 1 Want Cash
2 Dat Famous Sterling
3 LrDollywood
4 This Money Runs
2D 1 Copper Spangenberg
2 Ty Smoothwithmymoney
3 Streakin Whirlaway
4 Fire Reger She Sweet
3D 1 One Hot Dude
2 Ace
3 Ruby
4 Jodys Money Pop Princess

Friday Senior
1D 1 Fistfull Of Money
2 Money Red Fame
3 Steal The Moonlight
4 Streakin Senor Dash
2D 1 Im Two Timing You
2 Speedin For Chicks
3 Fire Faith N Fame
4 Huntin Goldseeker
3D 1 Chester Two Eyed
2 Ld Miss Jewel Bar
3 Leos Doc A Doo Lady
4 Buenos Streakin Cash

Saturday Senior
1D 1 Yessir Imareddie
2 Imareddie Ta Fly
3 Dudes Flashinncashin
4 Money Red Fame
5 Fistfull Of Money

BARREL RACING REPORT

2 LsThree Mcfreckles Kim Winstead 16.068 $554
3 Gilly Cole Mosby 16.137 $438
Kanely Cooper 14.557 $1,338 4 l;/lhaggéle I[in(:f;y V\élhite 16.168 9323
Jimmy Cagle el siio7 > chonder eah fudle 16.209 $208
Jamie Cagle 14.631 3876 65 |c| in Redneck thl)be. Tler 16.304 o115
Jennifer Dunn 14756 $646 5D 1 But er Rfigln Re nec Abbie Benton 16.563 $446
Billy Hatzman 14786 5415 2 Eeau; I:(lstoIAll\lnTr;:e 'F\’/{uliiquckFeltt 16.572 $369
Jamie Cagle 14812 $231 3 Frenc a;s at 'adenne aurr 16.575 $292
Randee Prindle 15.064 §1115 4 Getqroun Lin Isey Street 16.585 $215
Brian Foushee 15.060 {93 5 Jessie Addie Jones 16.593 $138
6 Burrito Leah Garrett 16.615 $77
Cooper Stone 15.080 $730
Will Cauthen 15.087 $538  Saturday Open
Travis Smith 15.097 $346 1D 1 Honor Bounds Ghost Billy Hatzman 14.316 $1,320
Shelby Hemmer 15.133 $192 2 One Slick Czar Jimmy Cagle 14.480 $1,100
Mary Margaret Hulsey 15.563 $892 3 SfNotyouraverageguy Shea Hutsenpiller 14.507 $935
Abby Kelley 15.564 $738 4 Red Native Dunit Kanely Cooper 14.539 $§715
Mendy Williams 15.589 $584 5 Too Intense Again Tara Stafford 14.561 $550
Trinity Pickett 15.594 $431 6 Lightningrollinstone Denise Evans 14.645 $385
Miller Countess 15.598 277 7 Scootin InThe Dark (assie Morton 14.667 $275
Audrie Owens 15.609 $154 8 Pocos Revenge Jennifer Dunn 14.691 $220
Rylee Williams 16.058 3669 Battle In the Saddle Continued on Page 39
Tally Wikum 15.488 $70 2D 1 Judge Gone Boy Dianna Weiand 15.389 $116
Samantha Buck 15.555 $52 2 Pistols Richochet Bug Johnna Armstrong 15.390 897
Austyn Bland 15.660 $35 3 Ss Mitos Chicka Rose Lorae Myers 15.415 §77
Aidan Mingus 16.692 $70 4 Ms Rippin Raspberry Jenny Howard 15.510 458
Alana Steven 17.087 $58 5 Shesastormydemayo Teresa Winnett 15.530 $39
Riata Stryker 17.526 %47 3D 1 Dinkys Royal Redbull Debbie Powders 16.592 4§78
Kender Meyer 17.679 $35 2 Ld Miss Jewel Bar Barbara Scheuler 16.643 $65
Jaden Windholz 17.937 3 3 Pkd Georgiaonmymind  Connie Riddle 16.667 $52
4 Ks Brown Ambrose Debbie Powders 16.765 $39
5 Leos Doc A Doo Lady Shawn Gillette 17.031 $26
Cierra Jo Hockett 14.499 $210
Emma Allen 14.551 $158  Friday Adult
Olivia Harland 14.582 $105 1D 1 Sl Pistolpackinperks Camrin Sellers 14.724 $95
Payton Burton 14.624 $53 2 Dtf American Eagle 2 Camrin Sellers 14.953 %63
Hannah Spangenberg 15.531 $126 2D 1 Hot French Wranglers Gimmie Jo Jansonius 15.343 357
Olivia Harland 15.614 %95 2 Dallas Playboys Dude Eryn Spangenberg 15.688 438
Kinzlee Jones 15.637 %63 3D 1 RI Noir Feathers Gimmie Jo Jansonius 15.825 $38
Tally Wikum 15.689 $32 2 JaWicked Faith Shane Oesterle 16.106 $25
Kender Meyer 16.912 384
Tinlee Bontrager 17.103 $63  Saturday Futurity
Kayla Grant 17.140 %42 1D 1 Wired Treasure Natalie Berryhill 14.808 121
Graci Jo Hall 17.889 $21 2 Fast And Fuelish Cheyenne Larson 14.894 481
2D 1 Fire Faith N Fame Brenda Howard 16.011 $81
2 TcFlit Storm Randi Preece 16.033 $54
Tamela Dighero 14.809 $191
Lisa Luther 14.886 $143  Saturday Adult
Mika Drews 15.029 $96 1D 1 Sl Pistolpackinperks Camrin Sellers 14.433 $107
Deb Christy 15.034 %48 2 Frenchiesdoitbetter Camrin Sellers 14.643 $64
Lori Dees 15.835 $115 3 Dtf American Eagle 2 Camrin Sellers 14.682 43
Marilyn Jones 15.851 $86 2D 1 Judy I Reckon Kyra Bentley 15.141 $64
Brenda Howard 15.854 357 2 Dallas Playboys Dude Eryn Spangenberg 15.246 $39
Denise. Crawford 15.920 $29 3 Boomer Sooner Sarah Gunkel 15329 $26
Kris Trouslot 16.890 $77 3D 1 Royal Dream Jet Kenisa Meyer 15.761 43
Barbara Scheuler 17.126 457 2 Bulliesareforgirlies Afton Snider 15.858 $26
Shawn Gillette 17.284 $38 3 JaWicked Faith Shane QOesterle 16.170 $17
Tammie Baker 17.724 $20
Saturday Maturity
1D 1 Money Red Fame Lisa Luther 14.643 $163
Tamara Reinhardt 14.389 $194 2 Frenchiesdoitbetter Camrin Sellers 14.643 $163
Tamara Reinhardt 14.393 $162 3 Dtf American Eagle 2 Camrin Sellers 14.682 84
Teresa Winnett 14.635 $129 2D 1 Speedin For Chicks Marilyn Jones 15.667 $140
Lisa Luther 14.643 897 2 Whistle Te Bid Danielle Paulsen 15.717 $84
Tamela Dighero 14.755 $65 3 Royal Dream Jet Kenisa Meyer 15.761 $5
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- September 28th, 20th Sr;ot_ v,

4'State Fairgrounds .
Texarkana, rkansas ‘

BleLSEY!
" BULLION

n
Ope Schedule

TDETEY EXHBITONS

51445000

NPAVIUTPERRAGES

200 RUNNER LIMIT 9

1st $15,552
2nd $12,960

ot 85,640 357 FRIDAY
6th 36,048 GONSOLATION RAGES
7th $5,184 (ANYONE THAT DID NOT EARN A CHECK ON THURSIAY)

8th $4,320 gAM FUTURITY

9th $3,672

10th $3,024 G200 EF 90% PAYBACK
e SEHBYANIMMEDIATELY TO FOLLOW FUTURITY
13th $1,728 4200 EF 90% PAYBACK
bt . 6108,000 HIGH STAKES
o A .. OPEN 3D
ey o " ' . g SB00 EF 90% PAVBACK - LIMIT 200 RUNNERS
Ali s il NG 5t} 1S OPTION T0 ROLL TO SAT DPEN

FEETHTASTIES | SATURDAY
JJ” JJ e : ’ 9ANM...._$4000 ADDED

e S % OPEN 5D
$1;DQGD $727916 $5,184 85[] ENTRV FEE
e I ROLL OVER FROM THURSOAY & FRIDAY
o180 $5508 3072 FUTURITY AND DERBYS ALLOWED

$5,400 $3,240
$3,780 $2,268 1
$2,700 $1,620 $1,080
$2,160 $1,296 $864
PAYMENTS

Due Now $75

June 1st $175

July 1st $17
August 1st $175

ST s oo S S otin Horton (758) BO2392

BARREL RACING REPORT March 21,2023
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Sired by: APOLLITICAL BLOOD

2018 GRAY STALLION

Vo Y | f TP |

REASON

Apollitical Blood Sl 99 x lwanna Dash S| 99, Royal Quick Dash

SIRE: APOLLITITCAL BLOOD SI 99, $1,519,800
AQHA Racing Champion Three-year-old Colt, 1st-All American Derby(G1), 2nd-Golden State Million Futurity(G1),
Finalist in All American Futurity(G1), Finalist in Los Alamitos Two Million Futurity(G1), Finalist in Ed Burke
Million Futurity{(G1), Finalist in Texas Classic Derby(G1)

Dam: INANNA DASH SI 99

Winner at 2 and 3 in QH races, $14,576, Register of Merit,
Finalist in Oklahoma Derby-G2.

FULL Sister to G1 Stakes Winner Spanish Boot (SI 104,
$128,200), half-sister to Heritage Place Fut. - G1 winner
Rakin In The Cash (SI 102, $242,707)

2023 Fee: $1,000

Considerations - Frozen Semen Only

1452 Vet Med. - 1800 Christensen Drive. - Ames, IA 50011
(515) 294-1500 » cryolab@iastate.edu
owner: Oswaldo Simental - simentaloswaldo@yahoo.com

BARREL RACING REPORT March 21,2023




Battle In the Saddle Continued From Page 36

2D 1 Back Forty Fame Brian Foushee 14.901 $1,000  Sunday Open
1 Phireman Jamie Cagle 14.901 $1,009 1D 1 Honor Bounds Ghost Billy Hatzman 14.487 $1,351
3 Victorious Dash Jamie Cagle 14.903 $779 2 Phireman Jamie Cagle 14.491 $1,118
4 )l Littlebitoheaven Randee Prindle 14.906 $596 3 Libby’s OnThe Label Jimmy Cagle 14.628 4885
5 Eyesa Famous Bugs Jimmy Cagle 14.923 $458 4 SfThisquysgotitall Kyley Mitchell 14.656 $652
6 Mae Kanely Cooper 14.953 $321 5 One Slick Czar Jimmy Cagle 14.708 $419
7 Kvs Dreaming Of Fame Nikki Lewis 14.955 $229 6 Pocos Revenge 30371 Jennifer Dunn 14.712 $233
8 SrIma Royal Moon Audrie Owens 14.963 $183 2D 1 Srima Royal Moon Audrie Owens 14.997 $1,126
3D 1 Howie N Streak Ryan Adkins 15.317 $807 2 Back Forty Fame Brian Foushee 15.015 $932
1 Smooth Gamblin Diva Maggey Gann 15317 3807 3 Famous Coaltown Travis Childress 15.023 $737
3 So Streaking Sweet Kristin Gore 15.327 $623 4 (ash Hutts Fuel Kristin Gore 15.024 $543
4 Zeros French Socks Emily Bullock 15333 8477 5 MjP Fabs Fame W29403 Jenna Lummus ~ 15.026 $349
5 Famous French Cagen Randee Prindle 15.342 $367 6 Shrimpinontherocks Larken Riley 15.029 $194
6 Tictech Anna Grace Robinson 15.346 $257 3D 1 Kn Fabulous Ta Fame Alyson Faulkner 15491 $900
7 Highway Sixty Four Kinlee Childress 15.355 $183 2 French Stinson Brandy White 15.492 $745
8 Jackie Bee Starbert Marlena Williams 15.375 $147 3 See Smoke Hannah James 15.519 $590
4D 1 Cooper Ta Fame Rylee Williams 15.828 $660 4 Rsl Hard At Play Molly Beth Anglin 15.532 $435
2 Scooting Judge Katie Ellen Little 15.830 $550 5 Justa Plain Fame Lauren Cramer 15.547 $279
3 Jazzing Ta Fame Jr Lexi Bolton 15.833 $468 6 Lf Special Olena Jac Brittany Frazee 15.550 $155
4 Blondys Nitas Wood5 Leanne Haley 15.839 $358 4D 1 Guys Cover Girl Jessica Mischler 15.994 $675
4 Tt Redneck Covergirl Alexa Mcwilliams 15.861 8275 2 Rappin And Rollin Audrie Owens 16.006 $559
6 Justa Plain Fame Lauren Cramer 15.868 $193 3 Cooper Ta Fame Rylee Williams 16.012 $442
7 JIb Dynamite Dash Jamie Osborne 15911 $138 4 Juls Mandy Katelyn Ogelshy 16.056 $326
8 Two Eyed Mighty Maxx  Prudy Jackett 15.918 $110 5 Beau’s Pistol Annie Prudy Jackett 16.060 $210
5D 1 Vegas Sophie Smith 16.320 $440 6 Summer Jimmy Pickett 16.063 $116
2 Promise Im Kool Alexa Mcwilliams 16.322 $367 5D 1 Zealands Windy Tiki Sydney Ballard 16.487 $450
3 Kermit Riley Craft 16.348 $312 2 Billy Amy Grisham 16.490 $373
4 (harlie Brown Ava Dixon 16.369 21 3 Jessie Addie Jones 16.498 $295
4 Cody Annacarol Jones 16.369 2n 4 Daisy Mae Jenine Ramage 16.511 $217
6 Bond N Firewater Maggie Beitz 16.377 $128 5 Red Nowata Hancock Taylor Brooke Bowden 16.515 $140
7 Hf Watch Me Work Carly Thompson 16.385 %92 6 Blaznfirewater Annie Anita Brown 16.582 78
8 Rapid Regent Gracie Harris 16.404 $73

Battle In the Saddle Continued on Page 40

CFOUR NOW A ROYAL CROWN STALLION!

DARKNIGH

s Darkelly - MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!
our of GFour Tibbie Stinson $450,000 LTE

Current World Record Holder on a standard
pattern at a PRCA rodeo, 16.650!

2016 AQHA/PRCA Barrel Horse of the year!

2023 FEE: $1250

eligibilities: Royal Crown, Ruby Buckle, JJBI, VGBRA, Future
Fortunes, 5 State Breeders, CO Classic, Legends of the South

5‘-.1 S (CONRADO) - 1

(605) 377-8172 - (720) 987-8213

standing 2t: RUNNING T FARMS - TOMMIE POTTER

501 East State Hwy 217 - Canyon, TX 79015
806.488.2608 - tpotter@runningtfarms.com
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Battle In the Saddle Continued From Page 39

Open Average
1D 1 Honor Bounds Ghost
2 One Slick Czar
3 Red Native Dunit
4 Phireman
5 Too Intense Again
6 SfNotyouraverageg
7 Pocos Revenge
8 Lightningrollinstone
2D 1 Back Forty Fame
2 Mae
3 Srlma Royal Moon
3 Wonder Look Cc

5 Frenchmans Glo N Ghost

6 DashTa Flit

7 Jewels Casanova

8 Charge It To The Max
3D 1 Icecalade

2 (ades Music

3 Bogies French Badger

4 Wf Paddys On A Gator

5 JaThree Jay Sugar

6 Supermodels Story

7 Half-Pint

8 Pressure OfAS
4D 1 Gizmojo

2 Bogies French Lover

3 Backseat Promises

4 CooperTa Fame

5 Karlees Catch

6 LsThree Mcfreckles

7 Guys Cover Girl

8 Foolish N Fancy Bows
5D 1 Rarebars Sunny Sky

2 Ima Famous Superstar

3 Slick

4 Jessie

5 Charlie Brown

6 EsVegas Lights

7 Three Kings Chick

8 To Believe

Saturday High Stakes
1D 1 Honor Bounds Ghost
2 One Slick Czar
2D 1 Phireman
2 Srlma Royal Moon
3D 1 Jackie Bee Starbert
2 High Five Chick
4D 1 Sweetie
2 French Kats All That
5D 1 JI Diamonds Roc
2 Ima Famous Superstar

Young Guns Average
1D 1 Bella

2 Half-Pint

3 PA.
2D 1 Stormy

2 Flash

3 Lenas Big Boy

Billy Hatzman
Jimmy Cagle
Kanely Cooper
Jamie Cagle

Tara Stafford
Shea Hutsenpiller
Jennifer Dunn
Denise Evans
Brian Foushee
Kanely Cooper
Audrie Owens
Wendy Warren
Sharon West
Randee Prindle
Travis Smith
Bonnie Mccleary
Meadow German
Blaise Thomas
Shelby Winstead
Clint Childress
Abby Kelley
Denise Evans
Megan Pickett
Mary Margaret Hulsey
Amy Grisham
Shelby Winstead
Derek Hixon
Rylee Williams
Hailey Thompson
Kim Winstead
Jessica Mischler
(aleigh Gant
Vickie Tucker
Crystal Hopkins
Luke Tyler

Addie Jones

Ava Dixon
Tabatha Ward
Russell Tucker

Jj Bryant

Billy Hatzman
Jimmy Cagle
Jamie Cagle
Audrie Owens
Marlena Williams
Hailey Thompson
Jimmy Pickett
Makenzie Flaurr
Jessica Mischler
Crystal Hopkins

Kennady Pickett
Kennady Pickett
Kennady Pickett
Landon Pickett
Ella Bishop
Aubrie Blanton

14.402
14.547
14.548
14.561
14.657
14.669
14.701
14.704
14.958
14.967
14.98

14.98

14.993
15.044
15.059
15.088
15.416
15.422
15.424
15.424
15.426
15.433
15.448
15.459
15.902
15.903
15.912
15.92

15.921
15.94

15.946
15.949
16.445
16.451
16.456
16.48

16.485
16.488
16.491
16.512

14316
14.480
14.901
14.963
15375
15.402
15.932
16.065
16.544
16.695

15471
15.522
15.638
16.532
16.606
17.093

SUMMIT

ANIMAL HEALTH

$431
$359
$306
$234
$180
$126
$90
$72
$359
$300
$225
$225
$150
$105
$75
$60
$288
$240
$204
$156
$120
$84
$60
$48
$216
$180
$153
117
$90
$63
$45
$36
$144
$120
$102
$78
$60
$42
$30
$24

$583
$389
$486
$324
$389
$259
$292
$194
$194
$130

$250
$150
$100
$150
$90
$60

3D 1 Moonlight

Friday Young Guns
1D 1 Ty Awerockinalegacy
2 Half-Pint
3 Bella
2D 1 Stormy
2 Emma’s Pretty Doll
3 lita
3D 1 Chance
2 Dixie
3 Moonlight
Saturday Young Guns
1D 1 Bella
2 Highway Sixty Four
3 Half-Pint
2D 1 Fame Will Win
2 Stormy
3 Skittles
3D 1 Lenas Big Boy
2 Moonlight
3 Tootsie Roll

Sunday Young Guns
1D 1 PA.

2 (CooperTa Fame
2D 1 Stormy

2 Fame Will Win

Friday Youth

1D 1 Red Native Dunit
2 Mae

2D 1 Ty Awerockinalegacy
2 Coronas

3D 1 Pressure Of A Storm
2 Fame Will Win

4D 1 Triggers Firewater
2 Karlees Catch

5D 1 Butler Ragin Redneck
2 This Girl Got Class

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Red Native Dunit
2 Mae
3 SrIma Royal Moon
2D 1 Coronas
2 Ima Boo Too Blue Moon
3 Dont Hope Believe
3D 1 Ps Panther Guy
2 Gracies Golden Girl
3 Polly
4D 1 Karlees Catch
2 Looks Like California
3 Rsl Hard At Play
5D 1 Stormy
2 Butler Ragin Redneck
3 Guys Cant Bully Gin

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Red Native Dunit
2 Srlma Royal Moon

Eternapure.com/Turnin3Ranch - Shawna Letcher 605.391.7084

BARREL RACING REPORT
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Henley Holley

Cooper Stone
Kennady Pickett
Kennady Pickett
Landon Pickett
Skylar Glass
Kaity White
Aubrie Blanton
Paisley Anderson
Henley Holley

Kennady Pickett
Kinlee Childress
Kennady Pickett
Kennady Pickett
Landon Pickett
Drew Saunders
Aubrie Blanton
Henley Holley
Emma Cox

Kennady Pickett
Rylee Williams
Landon Pickett
Kennady Pickett

Kanely Cooper

Kanely Cooper

Cooper Stone

Shelby Hemmer

Mary Margaret Hulsey
Trinity Pickett

Rylee Williams

Hailey Thompson
Abbie Benton
Makenna Simon

Kanely Cooper
Kanely Cooper
Audrie Owens
Shelby Hemmer
Emmi Randolph
Hailey Thompson
Logan Avery
Audrie Owens
Kaylee Slayton
Hailey Thompson
Brianna Pollard
Molly Beth Anglin
Landon Pickett
Abbie Benton
Mabry Moore

Kanely Cooper
Audrie Owens

18.665

15.080
15.473
15.693
16.418
16.584
17.025
17.145
18.359
18.612

15.249
15.355
15.570
16.675
16.689
17.042
17.260
18.717
19.002

15.564
16.012
16.646
16.922

14.557
14.980
15.080
15.133
15.563
15.594
16.058
16.314
16.563
16.948

14.539
14.953
14.963
15.061
15.094
15.221
15.680
15.692
15.693
16.054
16.138
16.167
16.689
16.742
17.015

14.713
14.997

$200

$146
$88
$59
$88
$53
$35
$59
$35
$23

$188
$113
$75
$113
$68
$45
$75
$45
$30

$232
$155
$155
$103

$151
$101
$126
$84
$101
$67
$76
$50
$50
$34

$168
$101
$67
$140
$84
$56
$112
$67
$45
$84
$50
$34
$56
$34
$22

$137
$91

Battle In the Saddle Continued on Page 41
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Saebens & KN Streak N Fabulous Conquer CTBRA

CTBRA // March 18, 2023, Salado, TX

Open
1D 1 Kn Streak N Fabulous

2 Namgis D 35

3 Ivory On Fire

4 RunninToThe Fire
2D 1 Jethro

2 KcFab Watch Me Roll

3 Firing For Gold

4 Namgis Beautiful
3D 1 Cowboy

2 My Country Rose

3 Loki

4 Mystreaksarefabulous
4D 1 Jt Traffic Guy

2 Frenchy’s Blue Bullet

3 Rumours R Flying

4 Gg Streaking Frosty
5D 1 ATop Streaker

2 Sailie

3 Kn Jess Hide Da Wine

4 Newt

Youth
1D 1 Ls Gold Del Ray
2 Diva

Battle In the Saddle Continued From Page 40

2D 1 Docs Twisted Disco
2 Pressure Of A Storm

3D 1 Fame Will Win
2 Vegas

4D 1 Triggers Firewater
2 Stormy

5D 1 Coronas Got Fame
2 Flash

Friday Adult
1D 1 Honor Bounds Ghost
2 Aph Fiery Breeze
2D 1 Bogies French Badger
2 See Smoke
3D 1 Sweetie
2 Bogies French Lover
4D 1 Zealands Windy Tiki
5D 1 Bond N Firewater
2 My Valentine Ta Fame

Saturday Adult
1D 1 Honor Bounds Ghost
2 SfNotyouraverageguy
3 Too Intense Again
2D 1 See Smoke
2 JI Reddy To Fire
3 BkjTa Fame
3D 1 Howie N Streak
2 Bogies French Badger
3 MrDoc Casady
4D 1 Jazzing Ta Fame Jr
2 TtRedneck Covergirl
3 Justa Plain Fame
5D 1 Vegas
2 Bond N Firewater
3 My Valentine Ta Fame

Sunday Adult
1D 1 Honor Bounds Ghost

BARREL RACING REPORT

2D 1 Thd Aerin Gardner 18.308 $84
2 Miss Peeka Lynden Lansford 18.337 $56
3D 1 Dazzling Tr Ah Riley Smith 18.812 $85
Ivy Saebens 17.165 $321 2 Big Mac ErinJean Schneider 19.068 356
Emily Beisel 17.257 $241 4D 1 Nacona Ashlyn Afinowicz 19.754 $85
Emily Beisel 17.289 $161 2 (Cappie Kaitlyn Dicken 19.84 $56
Natalie Hammond 17.318 $80
Courtney Mendenhall 17.673 $321  Adult
Kelly Chapman 17.729 241 1D 1 Kn Streak N Fabulous Ivy Saebens 17.165 %65
Maggie Upton Porter 17.733 $161 2 Namgis D 35 Emily Beisel 17.257 43
Missy Ainsley 17.763 $80 2D 1 Ellie Merritt Potter 17.808 $64
Abbey Lawrence 18.179 $321 2 Mia Merritt Potter 17.847 43
Mindy Benson 18.186 241 3D 1 My Country Rose Mindy Benson 18.186 $65
Natalie Hammond 18.25 $161 2 Dat Buckle Bunny TllaK Jernigan 18.322 43
Shawn Fields 18.268 $80 4D 1 Rumours R Flying Ciara Behrens 18.709 $65
Maysa Barnard 18.669 $321 2 Gg Streaking Frosty Rebecca Hendrix 18.762 43
Sheila Fowler 18.67 241
Ciara Behrens 18.709 $161 Senior
Rebecca Hendrix 18.762 $80 1D 1 Kc Fab Watch Me Roll Kelly Chapman 17.729 $62
Laurie M. Morse 19.232 $321 2 Namgis Beautiful Missy Ainsley 17.763 4
Shawn Smith 19.26 241 2D 1 Mystreaksarefabulous Shawn Fields 18.268 $62
Sheila King 19.348 $161 2 Jk He's Packin’ A Pistol Leshia Knox 18.365 42
Marlene Pack 19.38 $80 3D 1 Plain Jane Wicked Karen Finley 18.936 $62
2 LiJose Blue Rose Delena Hunt 19.098 $41
4D 1 ATop Streaker Laurie M. Morse 19.232 $62
Tila Ann Jernigan 17.784 485 2 Kn Jess Hide Da Wine Sheila King 19.348 4
Khloe Hardy 17.809 $56
Trinity Pickett 15.326 14 2 SfThisquysgotitall Kyley Mitchell 14.656 482
Mary Margaret Hulsey 15.354 $76 2D 1 Dirt And Trash Katelyn Ogelshy 15.086 $102
Trinity Pickett 15.735 $91 2 JIReddy To Fire Derek Hixon 15.114 368
Logan Avery 15.740 %61 3D 1 See Smoke Hannah James 15.519 482
Rylee Williams 16.342 $68 2 Justa Plain Fame Lauren Cramer 15.547 $54
Landon Pickett 16.646 %46 4D 1 Juls Mandy Katelyn Ogelshy 16.056 %61
Brylee Wilson 16.952 346 2 Summer Jimmy Pickett 16.063 M
Ella Bishop 17.185 $30 5D 1 Zealands Windy Tiki Sydney Ballard 16.487 68
Friday Masters
Billy Hatzman 14.786 $101 1D 1 Pocos Revenge Jennifer Dunn 14.756 $138
Andi Anderson 14.963 $67 2D 1 Sweet Roxyrunaway April Wood 15.288 $115
Shelby Winstead 15.407 %84 3D 1 Stoli My Money Jamie Smith 16.053 92
Hannah James 15.536 $56 4D 1 Chevy Jamie Smith 16321 %69
Jimmy Pickett 15.962 %7 5D 1 Smart Little Man Charlene Williams 17.210 46
Gunhald 18 g SiurdayMasters .
Maggie Beitz 17'006 §34 1D 1 Lightningrollinstone Denise Evans 14.645 119
Marlee Stephens 17.368 2 2 Pocos Revenge Jennifer Dunn 14.691 §79
’ 2D 1 Br Shesa Dashin Lena Leanne Haley 15.496 $99
2 Supermodels Story Denise Evans 15.506 $66
Billy Hatzman 14316 $153 3D 1 Smart Lena Dancer Shelly Redwine 15.724 $79
Shea Hutsenpiller 14.507 $92 2 Shakin Bob Travis Smith 15.809 $53
Tara Stafford 14.561 361 4D 1 Rr Oaknboon Jenine Ramage 16.271 $59
Hannah James 14.992 $128 2 Rl Firewater Tucker Lori Jackson 16.523 %40
Derek Hixon 15.171 §77 5D 1 Wrs Cool Feature Debbie Drewery 16.756 $40
Marlee Stephens 15.251 $51 2 Smart Little Man Charlene Williams 16.903 $26
DO g sty .
Anastasia Schuessler 15'450 541 1D 1 Pocos Revenge Jennifer Dunn 14.712 3112
Lexi Bolton 1 5.833 §77 2 Lightningrollinstone Denise Evans 14.764 $74
Alexa Mewilliams 15.861 346 201 BF Shesa Dashin I:ena Leanpe Haley 15.296 $93
Lauren Cramer 15.868 §31 2 Sjr Diamond Angie Jenmfer Dynn 15.459 $62
Sophie Smith 16320 51 3D 1 Chevy Jamie Smith 15.967 $74
Maggie Beitz : 6.377 831 2 LsThree M_cfreckles Kim Wmstead 16.087 $50
Marlee Stephens 16.507 $20 4D 1 Shadows Tiny Guy Sherrie Lowe 16.278 $56
) 2 Blondys Nitas Wood Leanne Haley 16.290 $37
5D 1 Gba Runninwithflames  Charlene Williams 16.712 $37
Billy Hatzman 14.487 122 2 Fames Dashtovegas Carrie Potashnick 16.780 $25
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Sewell, Laws & Miller Top Arkansas Elite Finals

Arkansas Elite Finals // March 15-19, 2023, Ft. Smith, AR

Open Finals
1D 1 Ona French Bound Jet
2 Uptown Fame
3 Streakin Dusty Light
4 Elegant Approach
5 CcFancy Lil Cowgirl
6 Look What Dyna Did
7 SgVanila Firewater
8 Eysa Slick Eddie
9 Four Wonders
10 Western Graffiti
2D 1 Little Red Catolena
2 Rodeo Short Go
3 APerky Superstar
4 French Otoe Fling
5 Fames Anniewood
6 Stetson Ray
7 Technicolours Hot Flash
8 Gonnawinalottarocks
9 Alive N Kickn
10 Thebigplayerinvegas
3D 1 Famous N Firen
2 VfRare Coin
3 Casey’s Cactus Bar
4 Doris
5 Dashing For Wood
5 Honor The Boonsmal
5 Jps Preachnforperks
8 April's Pop Gun
9 Jp Rainbow Colours
10 She’s Fab N Fly
4D 1 Tilly
2 Willow
3 (g Ms Duny
4 Tiggy
5 Speedingaintflit
6 Hillbilly Patron
7 Rayburns Warrior
8 General Blazes Star
9 Dandy
10 Frenchman’s Royal Lady
5D 1 StorminTo You
2 Ck Miss Irish Freckles
3 Koda
4 Mrp Call Me Twista
5 TxLeos Dance
6 JI Twisted Roc
7 Guys Oklahoma Fuel
8 Kings Poco Sandy
9 Skorch
10 Mr Electric Starlight

Open 1st Round
1D 1 Slick Im Dandy
2 Four Wonders
3 Lenas Little Cruiser
4 Western Graffiti
5 Jw Cognac
6 Hammered Elegance
7 Little Mister Attitude
8 Streakin Dusty Light
9 Liplittlestreakindeb
10 Alive N Kickn
11 Rose

BARREL RACING REPORT

Sadie Miller
Andrea Sewell
Tandy Meyers

Boe Maggie Calico
Yolanda Caldwell
Lance Graves
Suzanne Welch
Bailee Snow
Savannah Toon
Josh Andrews

Lily Wofford
Brandie Inman
Bailey Jones
Amber Sullivan
Katey Taylor
Lance Graves

Jodi Ray

Jammie Tinker
Tiffany Segotta
Sarah Hix-Tannehill
Morgan Harrington
Shelley Muse
Cindy Cole

Mike Barnett
Dixierivers Brownlee
(ynthia Hill

Kelly Courtney
April Wood

Jamie Prock
Kelsey Howard
Hayley Higgins
Mason Ralls
Lauren Faford
Jaelyn Girty

Cody Dyer

Jessie Phay
Emilee Johnson
Ashton Damon
Kodi Watkins

Jodi Ray

Cary Watkins
Madeline Williams
Neela Young
Reijan Price
Laityn Charles
Josh Andrews
Kensley Yandell
Rachel Yount
Harper Nuckles
Alicia Zodrow

Cheryle Laws
Savannah Toon
Bre Dunn

Josh Andrews
Kinsley Swepston
Michael Smith
Savannah Toon
Tandy Meyers
Jodi Ray
Tiffany Segotta
Cari Titsworth

17.286
16.770
16.963
16.946
17.182
17.236
17.295
17.087
16.650
16.782
17.276
17.067
17315
17.217
17.296
17.394
17.390
18.664
16.989
17.612
17.792
17.774
18.149
18.157
18.662
18.286
17.770
17.218
17.365
17.254
18.135
18.632
18.670
18.835
18.314
18.121
18.851
18.678
18.615
18.272
18.281
18.807
18.348
18.626
18.297
17.618
18.633
18.334
17.031
18.842

16.605
16.650
16.703
16.782
16.855
16.876
16.912
16.963
16.981
16.989
17.015

$1,547.70
$1,326.60
$1,105.50
$884.40
$663.30
$515.90
$442.20
$368.50
$294.80
$221.10
$1,359.75
$1,165.50
$971.25
$777.00
$582.75
$453.25
$388.50
$323.75
$259.00
$194.25
$1,171.80
$1,004.40
$837.00
$669.60
$409.20
$409.20
$409.20
$279.00
$223.20
$167.40
$983.85
$843.30
$702.75
$562.20
$421.65
$327.95
$281.10
$234.25
$187.40
$140.55
$795.90
$682.20
$568.50
$454.80
$341.10
$265.30
$227.40
$189.50
$151.60
$113.70

$1,808.28
$1,506.90
$1,205.52
$1,004.60
$853.91
$703.22
$602.76
$502.30
$426.96
$351.61
$301.38

12 Kato

13 Technical Fall Guy
14 Abbysolutly Blitzed
15 Belljaza

2D 1 Anaqua Tuff Stuff

2 Little Cats Duce

3 Guards Dashin Man
4 Sail On Technichrome
5 Easter Six

6 French Otoe Fling

7 Blameitonfamenchicks
7 April’s Pop Gun

9 Streaking Bray

10 Eyeamkool

11 Sv Happy To Rock You
12 Royalsepiccomeback
13 Rush Ta Heaven

14 Little Red Catolena
15 Rgb Reba

3D 1 (j Smokin’Diesel

2 Imatexasplayboy

3 Summer

3 EasyTo Moon

5 Thebigplayerinvegas
6 JI Twisted Roc

7 Riverside Romance
8 Okey Separation

9 Peeka Dunit

10 HotroddersT Cross
11 Send The Girl Candy
12 Fi Baby Blue Bugs
13 Famous Basin Bully
14 Vegas French Boy
15 Taris Pepto Chic

4D 1 Junior

2 Peptos Smart Move
3 Frosted By Design

4 Guys Playgun

5 Strawberry

6 Hillbilly Patron

7 Deepic Cowboy

8 Famous Shakem

9 Tilly

10 Dashing Red Rooster
11 ReNick Bar

12 49

13 Casey’s Cactus Bar
14 Frenchmanshalloffame
15 Doris

15 Custom LenaTag

5D 1 Cisco

2 Pearls And Pistols

3 Dandy

4 Mrp Call Me Twista
5 Willow

6 Guys Oklahoma Fuel
7 Mingo

8 Striken Sixes

9 Bouje

10 Moon

11 Negative Ghostrider
12 Magics Streakof Fame
13 Rascal

14 Frostys Rebel Dually
15 Dashing For Wood

March 21, 2023

Hannah Devoe
Bailee Snow
Andrea Sewell
Kenzley Walker
Maggie Peacock
Amy Crawfod
Christine Terry
Jaden Whittington
Trisha Walden
Amber Sullivan
John Brown

April Wood
Jackie Eldridge
Shelby Hicks
Andrea Smith
Presley Stewart
Gina Cates

Lily Wofford
Lindsey Reddmann
Lilly Anderson
Tanya Reams
Tanya Hembey
Tanya Reams
Sarah Hix-Tannehill
Josh Andrews
Staci Burke
Kinsley Swepston
Cary Watkins
Brandie Inman
Jaden Whittington
Paris Wilburd
Christine Terry
Hadlie Dixon
Terri Culbert
Megan Anglen
Kylie Carpenter
Julia Turner
Sarah Raziano
Mckenna Williams
Jessie Phay

Leah Campbell
Hannah Reese
Hayley Higgins
Dee Abrams
Harlee Ausmus
Natalie Fox

Cindy Cole
Madison Peters
Mike Barnett
Mayle Thacker
Katelynn Bullard
Lindsey Morris
Kodi Watkins
Reijan Price
Mason Ralls
Kensley Yandell
Jennifer Newhart
Tammy Phillipo
Anne Mathews
Heidi Higgins

Balee Lambeth White

Gina Cates
Alicia Zodrow
Debbie Gordon

Dixierivers Brownlee

17.027
17.042
17.057
17.081
17.118
17.140
17.141
17.162
17.183
17.217
17.218
17.218
17.234
17.236
17.244
17.245
17.259
17.276
17.280
17.605
17.608
17.609
17.609
17.612
17.618
17.619
17.622
17.624
17.625
17.627
17.634
17.638
17.639
17.642
18.105
18.106
18.110
18.111
18.113
18.121
18.129
18.133
18.135
18.141
18.144
18.148
18.149
18.155
18.157
18.157
18.605
18.612
18.615
18.626
18.632
18.633
18.635
18.640
18.641
18.645
18.648
18.651
18.652
18.659
18.662

$251.15
$200.92
$175.81
$150.69
$1,566.90
$1,305.75
$1,044.60
$870.50
$739.50
$609.35
457.02
457.02
$369.96
$304.68
$261.15
$217.63
$174.10
$152.34
$130.58
$1,325.52
$1,104.60
$810.04
$810.04
$625.94
$515.48
$441.84
$368.20
$312.97
$257.74
$220.92
$184.10
$147.28
$128.87
$110.46
$1,084.14
$903.45
$722.76
$602.30
$511.96
$421.61
$361.38
$301.15
$255.98
$210.81
$180.69
$150.58
$120.46
$105.40
$45.17
$45.17
$842.76
$702.30
$561.84
$468.20
$397.97
$327.74
$280.92
$234.10
$198.99
$163.87
$140.46
$117.05
$93.64
$81.94
$70.23

Arkansas Elite Finals Continued on Page 43
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Arkansas Elite Finals Continued From Page 42

Open Round 2

1D 1 Uptown Fame

2 Four Wonders

3 SgVanila Firewater
4 Slick Im Dandy

5 Gracie

6 Caught Matts King
7 Elegant Approach

8 Sixpacks N Playguns
9 Western Graffiti

10 Ultimate Fame

11 Kato

12 Skorch

13 Belljaza

14 Rodeo Short Go

15 Little Red Catolena
2D 1 Mach Nine By Design
2 Anaqua Tuff Stuff

3 Technical Fall Guy

4 Stoli Chick

5 Fames Anniewood
6 Alive N Kickn

7 Fabulous Feona

8 APerky Superstar

9 Strickly For Cash

10 Sissy

11 BrBadge Josey

12 Major Chargerboy
13 Jp Rainbow Colours
14 Eysa Slick Eddie

15 Easter Six

3D 1 Jps Preachnforperks
2 VfRare Coin

2 Mo Frenchman

4 MrQue Mount

5 Okey Separation

6 Famous N Firen

7 Deepic Cowboy

8 Nolionimamakeufamous
9 Sd Aces Wild

10 Turnin Powerhouse
11 Big Dual

12 Rebel Ryan

13 Ms Barbie

14 Send The Girl Candy
15 High Speed Chasin
15 Bouje

15 OnThe Way Out

4D 1 Frenchman’s Royal Lady
2 Ranonas Pistol Jett
3 Graves Slick By Blue
4 Stormin To You

5 Peptos Smart Move
6 Twotimesthelena

7 Honor The Boonsmal
8 Famous Hayabusa

8 Brother

10 Tx Leos Dance

11 Little Bit

12 Seekin Docs Revenge
13 Seadoo

14 Speedingaintflit

15 Ms Freckles (d Smoke
5D 1 Big John

2 Cowtown Dinkey Grace
2 Frenchmans Superstar
4 Kt Sunrise

BARREL RACING REPORT

Andrea Sewell
Savannah Toon
Suzanne Welch
Cheryle Laws
Maddison Brock
Lance Graves
Boe Maggie Calico
Tana Poppino
Josh Andrews
Jaylie Roper
Hannah Devoe
Harper Nuckles
Kenzley Walker
Brandie Inman
Lily Wofford
Kenzley Walker
Maggie Peacock
Bailee Snow
Rachel Lowrey
Katey Taylor
Tiffany Segotta
Sheila Hardy
Bailey Jones
Stacy Hopper
Kari Clingan
Gracie Wolcott
Terrie Porter
Jamie Prock
Bailee Snow
Trisha Walden
Kelly Courtney
Shelley Muse
Karly Wilcox
Kendal Garr
Kinsley Swepston
Morgan Harrington
Leah Campbell
Michael Smith
Shania Downing
Gina Flowers
Madison Jones
Erica Calhoun
Cheyenne Nash
Jaden Whittington
Gina Cates
Anne Mathews
Betsy Poole
Jodi Ray
Fashion Wells
Kimberly Zimmers
Cary Watkins
Kylie Carpenter
Kellye Oakley
Cynthia Hill
Amy Marchant
Abby White
Laityn Charles
Ally Morris
Ashley Sanders
Rachel Bearden
Cody Dyer
Jessie Phay

Tera Winters
Jessica Duggan
Willa Vansandt
Julia Lauritzson

16.770
16.789
16.822
16.856
16.902
16.939
16.946
16.964
17.002
17.005
17.010
17.031
17.050
17.067
17.071
17.273
17.285
17.292
17.293
17.296
17.302
17.307
17.315
17.320
17.331
17.333
17.340
17.365
17.367
17.375
17.770
17.774
17.774
17.775
17.787
17.792
17.799
17.803
17.805
17.814
17.818
17.825
17.832
17.835
17.845
17.845
17.845
18.272
18.274
18.279
18.281
18.283
18.284
18.286
18.295
18.295
18.297
18.305
18.309
18.313
18314
18.319
18.773
18.788
18.788
18.806

$1,809.90
$1,508.25
$1,206.60
$1,005.50
$854.68
$703.85
$603.30
$502.75
$427.34
$351.93
$301.65
$251.38
$201.10
$175.96
$150.83
$1,568.25
$1,306.88
$1,045.50
$871.25
$740.56
$609.88
$522.75
$435.63
$370.28
$304.94
$261.38
$217.81
$174.25
$152.47
$130.69
$1,326.60
$994.95
$994.95
$737.00
$626.45
$515.90
$442.20
$368.50
$313.23
$257.95
$221.10
$184.25
$147.40
$128.98
$36.85
$36.85
$36.85
$1,084.95
$904.13
$723.30
$602.75
$512.34
$421.93
$361.65
$278.77
$278.77
$210.96
$180.83
$150.69
$120.55
$105.48
$90.41
$843.30
$632.47
$632.47
$468.50

5 Chico

5 Ck Miss Irish Freckles
7 Leo San Diamonds
8 Texas Bug

9 Ziggy

10 Mr Electric Starlight
10 Bella Ann

12 Rayburns Warrior
13 Dont Miss This Guy
14 Tt

14 Pepper

Juniors Finals
1 Four Wonders
2 Anaqua Tuff Stuff
3 MjVodka OnThe Rocks
4 Little Mister Attitude
5 APerky Superstar
6 FlBaby Blue Bugs
7 Strawberry
8 Dp Shinin So Pretty

Juniors Round 1
1D 1 Four Wonders
2 Little Mister Attitude
3 Anaqua Tuff Stuff
2D 1 April's Pop Gun
2 Frenchieslightoncash
3 Sucha Money Feature
4 Yabba Dabba Voo Doo
5 ChasinThe Firemoon
3D 1 MjVodka On The Rocks
2 Lake Okeechobee
3 Elba Mountain Speck
4 Skorch
5 Okie
4D 1 Frenchmanshalloffame
2 Missy Last Bar
2 (Money
4 Honeys Fame
5 Yogi
4D 1 Frenchmanshalloffame
2 Missy Last Bar
2 (Money
4 Honeys Fame
5 Yogi
5D 1 Dashing For Wood
2 Perks Sassy Brat
3 Kn Fab’s Lil Ransom
4 Rocket
5 Shez Streakin Again

Juniors Round 2
1D 1 Four Wonders
2 Skorch
3 April's Pop Gun
4 Little Mister Attitude
5 Anaqua Tuff Stuff
2D 1 A Perky Superstar
2 Dp Shinin So Pretty
3 Elba Mountain Speck
4 MjVodka OnThe Rocks
4 Double Payday
3D 1 Cowboy
2 Wr Smart Shiner
3 (Money
4 Ineed Noneedforspeed

March 21, 2023

Bella Mccracken
Madeline Williams
Brittney Fairless
Laney Wise
Jaelyn Girty
Alicia Zodrow
Pam Stephenson
Emilee Johnson
Lance Graves
Robin Sanders
Candlor Shelton

Savannah Toon
Maggie Peacock
Dixierivers Brownlee
Savannah Toon
Bailey Jones

Paris Wilburd
Mckenna Williams
Kylee Dobbins

Savannah Toon
Savannah Toon
Maggie Peacock
April Wood

Maggie Peacock
Brantley Toon

Finley Madgeburg
Sydney Mathis
Dixierivers Brownlee
Bailey Jones
Madalynn Sutterfield
Harper Nuckles
Savannah Toon
Madison Peters
Harley Chance
Baylee Day

Emily Burke

Stori Flanary
Madison Peters
Harley Chance
Baylee Day

Emily Burke

Stori Flanary
Dixierivers Brownlee
Heidi Williams

Abba Weathers
Aspen Hobbs
Quinlynn Smith

Savannah Toon
Harper Nuckles

April Wood
Savannah Toon
Maggie Peacock
Bailey Jones

Kylee Dobbins
Madalynn Sutterfield
Dixierivers Brownlee
Landree Chronister
Chanity Hall
Kennadi Garcia
Baylee Day

Denver Knapp

18.807
18.807
18.817
18.834
18.835
18.842
18.842
18.851
18.865
18.870
18.870

16.650
17.118
17.652
16.912
17.315
17.634
18.113
17.419

16.650
16.912
17.118
17.218
17.342
17.349
17.377
17.465
17.652
17.664
17.698
17.709
17.757
18.155
18.174
18.174
18.209
18.224
18.155
18.174
18.174
18.209
18.224
18.662
18.663
18.684
18.704
18.707

16.789
17.031
17.193
17.212
17.285
17315
17.419
17.462
17.485
17.485
17.855
17.873
17.978
17.987

$363.09
$363.09
$281.10
$234.25
$199.11
$152.26
$152.26
$117.13

$93.70

$76.13

$76.13

$240
$200
$170
$130
$100
$70
$50
$40

$634.00
$381.40
$253.60
$359.70
$294.30
$218.00
$141.70

$76.30
$300.96
$246.24
$182.40
$118.56

$63.84
$242.22
$172.49
$172.49

$95.42

$51.38
$242.22
$172.49
$172.49

$95.42

$51.38
$183.48
$150.12
$111.20

$72.28

$38.92

$416.46
$340.74
$252.40
$164.06

$88.34
$358.05
$292.95
$217.00
$108.50
$108.50
$299.64
$245.16
$181.60
$118.04

Arkansas Elite Finals Continued on Page 44
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Top

Race 4 Cash // March 18-19, 2023, Clovis, NM

Saturday Super Sized
1D 1 Who Dat Bullet

2 Natives Lil Delight

3 Brookstone Jo

4 Credit Me Valiant

5 CprGun N Gin Corona

6 Lkw Lucky Dashin Pc
2D 1 Onetime Anytime

2 Joes Head Honcho

3 HiHat Peppy
3D10c

2 Predisan Pappa

3 Bonnie

Sunday Supersized

1D 1 Brookstone Jo
2 Natives Lil Delight
3 Hpq ltchingforasmoke
4 (CprGun N Gin Corona
5 Dtf Way Ta Fire
6 Famous Eddie

2D 1 Ck Carlos'0 Lena
2 JjReacher
3 Bonnie

3D 1 Hi Hat Peppy
2 War Chief Commander
3 Je Suis Leprix

Saturday Open
1D 1 Wood Basmokinbarbie
2 Who Dat Bullet
3 Shazoom Reigns
4 Smokin Dinero
5 Qutlaw Brave
6 Natives Lil Delight
7 Brookstone Jo
8 Smooth And Irish
2D 1 Corona N Flames
2 Baggins Little Fire
3 Surprise
4 (hasin Mo Firewater
5 Sixes Hey Man
6 Cantstopthefeeling
7 Instant Hi
8 French Delyas Dash
3D 1 Daynas Little Reba
2 Abbys Quick Belle
3 Onetime Anytime
4 Palomina Barela
5 Streakinlikaleo
6 Mo Money Hunny
7 Cantwaittoilluminate
8 Reyney Spots
4D 1 Sail Easy Corona
2 KnText Me Fabulous
3 Fabulous Storm

Arkansas Elite Finals Continued From Page 43

5 Spartan
4D 1 Brother

2 Tx Leos Dance

3 Little Bit

4 Peppy Adams

5 Koda

BARREL RACING REPORT

Competition at New Mexico’s Race 4 Cash
P

4 0c Hailey Bland 16.844 $276

5 Saints Freckld Colonel Ashley Watson 16.846 $217

6 Chicks Ivory House Sara Chopin 16.851 $138
Lisa J Fernandes 15.299 $1,008 7 Streaks Last Kiss Shelly Griffin 16.856 $98
Jennifer Driver 15.451 $834 8 Red Tenley Smith 16.874 $79
Jennifer Driver 15.487 $660 5D 1 Heza Custom Chex Kaylyn Maldonado 17.298 $302
Addie Davis 15.517 $486 2 Fling MeThe Cash Berkley Waters 17.310 $249
Megan Burris 15.531 313 3 Fire Water Fritzi Sara Jo Wilhelm 17.328 223
Kelly Sparks 15.581 $174 4 Slick Cindy Krystal Coenen 17.335 $184
Denise Campbell 16.304 $534 5 Khakis Ain't Cheap Bailey Slater 17.364 $144
Jess Lewis 16.445 $321 6 CmI'm A Sparky Guy Kahrena Thompson 17.365 $92
Sharon Luttrell 16.508 $214 7 (f Streakin Okey Samantha Anderson 17.376 366
Hailey Bland 16.844 $401 8 AFrenchmans Shadow  Tallara Lane 17.382 $53
Tallara Lane 16.997 241
Hailey Grillas 17.045 $160  Sunday Open

1D 1 Brookstone Jo Jennifer Driver 15.047 $856

2 Natives Lil Delight Jennifer Driver 15.259 $707
Jennifer Driver 15.047 $1,008 3 Smooth And Irish Ashlyn Goven 15.301 $632
Jennifer Driver 15.259 $834 4 Qutlaw Brave April Gomez 15.319 $521
Hayden Shea 15.343 $660 5 Hpq ltchingforasmoke Hayden Shea 15.343 $409
Megan Burris 15.378 $486 6 CprGun N Gin Corona Megan Burris 15.378 $260
Jennifer Driver 15.389 $313 7 DtfWay Ta Fire Jennifer Driver 15.389 $186
Chelsea Durbin 15.404 $174 8 Famous Eddie Chelsea Durbin 15.404 $149
Marie Cadieux 16.073 $534 2D 1 Famous French Flirt Patty Mccullar 15.557 $713
Maddie Gutierrez 16.240 $321 2 Firewater Rocks Darci Winner 15.619 $589
Hailey Grillas 16.416 $214 3 Flaming Melony Maddie Gutierrez 15.621 $527
Sharon Luttrell 16.633 $401 4 Chasin Mo Firewater Harley Mackey 15.655 $434
Lexi Shedd 16.716 241 5 Little Swift Seeker Tibba Smith 15.668 341
Samantha Anderson 16.738 $160 6 Onetime Anytime Denise Campbell 15.683 $217

7 Kw Mipunkinfirewater Donna Harris 15.713 $155

8 Rocketship Jennifer Meisner 15.734 $124
Cindy Smith 15.283 $906 3D 1 Night Train Ta Fame Zoie Jane Ginter 16.052 $570
Lisa J Fernandes 15.299 $748 2 Hootie Hal Paula Hassard 16.057 %471
Callie Potter 15.305 $669 3 VfMake It A Double Kynley Mccullough 16.060 %422
Cindy Smith 15.364 $551 4 (kCarlos'0 Lena Marie Cadieux 16.073 $347
April Gomez 15.413 $433 5 ThelLil Dot Christine Atwell 16.076 273
Jennifer Driver 15.451 $276 6 Seekin San Bar Zoie Jane Ginter 16.090 3174
Jennifer Driver 15.487 $197 7 Jgh Rockin Chick Sara Chopin 16.094 $124
Ashlyn Goven 15.508 $158 8 Nowimback Morgan Parra 16.099 $99
Harlee Barela 15.787 $755 4D 1 Fame Fling N Fire Charla Cook 16.555 $428
Gracie Hillrud 15.816 $624 2 Theycallmestoker Gina Hill 16.558 $353
Sabrina Devers 15.817 $558 3 Nic Nak Sugar Shack Heather Darbonne 16.570 $316
Harley Mackey 15.863 $459 4 Dun It Shining Tori Hawks 16.573 $260
Peyton Shelley 15.865 $361 5 Boonscootinboogey Lisa J Fernandes 16.583 $205
Kimberly Teague 15.873 $230 6 Tres Flower Amber Wood 16.602 $130
Debbie Lanphere 15.877 $164 7 HiHat Peppy Sharon Luttrell 16.633 $93
Leslie Cambern 15.889 $131 8 Whisper Helana Hinson 16.664 $74
Maci Jackson 16.289 $604 5D 1 Tick Jaycee Ware 17.114 $285
Tinley Higgins 16.302 $499 2 Ono Apollo Natalea Gallegos 17.116 $236
Denise Campbell 16.304 $446 3 Goldie Morgan Bland 17.122 $193
Danilynn Barela 16.341 $368 3 Bugs Steven Peacock 17.122 $193
Bianca Smith 16.358 $289 5 Fabulous Storm Sabrina Devers 17.142 $136
Nicky Dole 16.378 $184 6 Jess A Hawk Audra Campbell 17.176 387
Martha Manning 16.387 $131 7 Abby Madison Rogers 17.230 $62
Bianca Smith 16.392 $105 8 Tequilla N Tacos Debbie Mason 17.244 $50
Kelly Sparks 16.799 $453
Dawn Hoselton 16.804 $374  Saturday Youth
Sabrina Devers 16.823 $335 1D 1 Bucket Morgan Parra 15.929 $203

Race 4 Cash Continued on Page 46
Carissa Webster 17.996 $63.56 5D 1 Chico Bella Mccracken 18.807 $166.20
Abby White 18.295 $241.23 1 Ck Miss Irish Freckles Madeline Williams 18.807 $166.20
Laityn Charles 18.297 $197.37 3 TexasBug Laney Wise 18.834 $110.80
Ally Morris 18.305 $146.20 4 Shez Streakin Again Quinlynn Smith 18.920 $72.02
Sawyer Adams 18.327 $95.03 5 Good Stash Of Cash Delina Egnew 18.944 $38.78
Neela Young 18.348 $51.17
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Gamboa & The BolderDash Cash in at Cajun Can Chase

Cajun Can Chase // March 16-19, 2023, Kinder, LA

Bayou FIYA Sweepstakes
1D 1 The BolderDash
2 Miss Firewater Hottie
2D 1 Double Dash Ta Fame
2 Kiss Me Bill Compton

Open
1D 1 The BolderDash
2 Special For Tres P2
3 Kallie's April Moon
4 Miss Firewater Hottie
5 Miss JB 1316
6 VF Rosie Stinson
7 Kings Gold Girl
8 Banzuke
9 JM Coronas Fame
10 Troublenvrlooksogood
2D 1 Maverick
1 Fiestas Gotta Bug
3 George
4 SFW TuckedinCashmire
5 Double Dash Ta Fame
5 Popcorn
7 LH Dashing Cinnamom
8 Ima Siouxper Star
9 DocLil Jay Bonnie
10 SFW TuckedinCashmire
10 Miss JB 1316
3D 1 Quatro Firewaters
2 Jet
3 Look At Lucky
4 Fox
5 Patti Duro Catt
6 Cash ForTax
6 Promise Me Hank
8 Princess Square Bars
9 Bellacious
10 Guys Like Jelly Beans
10 Banzuke
4D 1 JV Watch Golddigger
2 Rocky
3 Dewey Wonder
4 1S Oklahoma Drifter
5 KeepInTheBugsAlive
6 LDF Royal Drifter
7 Bellacious
8 Holly San Flite
9 Ashley’s Lucky Lady
10 JosLittleMiss
5D 1 Buck
2 Fuel AFirey Drifter
3 KCWhizn Gold Digger
4 |CanDuThat
5 Driftwood Lady Dee
6 Fancy
7 Jumpn Sure
8 Smashin Tenn Honor
9 Moore Blue Hancock
10 Rockin Roan Freckles
10 Molly

Cajun Roo
1D 1 Special For Tres P2
2 Kallie's April Moon

BARREL RACING REPORT

Sheryl Gamboa
Bristol Pinner
Stevie Perkins
Leslie Strickland

Sheryl Gamboa
Julia Leao

Tatum White
Bristol Pinner
Emily Gatlin
Lacey DuBois
Kenna Kaminski
Marlee Faul
Reagan Shurden
Dusky Lynn Hall
Dedra Leal
Annacale Harrison
Susie Abshire
Jeannie Bryant
Stevie Perkins
Kylee Croak
Brittan Dee Hill
Andrea Whiteside
Brenna Strickland
Jeannie Bryant
Emily Gatlin
Callie Frazier
Katrina Hanson
Kasyn Callihan
Marley Wildey
Josie Burford
Jordin Simmons
Laci Hadley
Kadence McMillin
Connie Boe

Kelly Kaminski
Marlee Faul
Courtney Campbell
Mandi Devall
Kristi Brazzel
Angela Josey
Lauren Lane-Karisch
Lindsey Richard
Connie Boe

Dani Smyth

Tish Marsh
(Cadence Bell
Payslie Martine
Vicki Hicks

Kylee Croak
Reagan Rogers
Terri Hybner

Elle Sullivan
Bethany Edler
Skylar Brimberry
Hannah Wascom
Kelly Kaminski
Maura Moss

Julia Leao
Tatum White

14.495
14.580
15.032
15.107

14.495
14.496
14.497
14.580
14.615
14.625
14.705
14.718
14.728
14.745
15.010
15.010
15.017
15.028
15.032
15.032
15.052
15.063
15.074
15.075
15.075
15.503
15.522
15.531
15.536
15.538
15.546
15.546
15.561
15.563
15.565
15.565
16.000
16.001
16.011
16.014
16.025
16.027
16.032
16.038
16.045
16.050
16.528
16.553
16.556
16.558
16.561
16.578
16.591
16.627
16.628
16.659
16.659

14.496
14.497

$1,980
$1,320
$1,320

$880

$1,775
$1,521
$1,268
$1,014
$761
$592
$507
$423
$338
$254
$1,439
$1,439
$1,106
$885
$590
$590
$443
$369
$295
$1M
$1M1
$1,323
$1,134
$945
$756
$567
$410
$410
$315
$252
$95
$95
$1,097
$941
$784
$627
$470
$366
$314
$261
$209
$157
$872
$747
$623
$498
$374
$291
$249
$208
$166
$63
$63

$561
$336

3 Miss Firewater Hottie
2D 1 LH Dashing Cinnamom
2 DocLil Jay Bonnie
3 Chisumm
3D 1 Look At Lucky
2 Fox
3 Patti Duro Catt
4D 1 Bonita Jazz
2 Brodi
3 Flynn
5D 1 TheFrenchSportModel
2 Buck
3 Moore Blue Hancock

BBR Sidepot
1D 1 The BolderDash
2 Kallie's April Moon
3 Banzuke
4 Troublenvrlooksogood
2D 1 Doc Lil Jay Bonnie
2 Docs Lil Jay Bonnie
3 Scootin Checkers
4 FCA Classic Latte
3D 1 Bellacious
2 Banzuke
3 High Brow Smokin Cat
4 MS Quick La Jolla
4 (ota’s Fancy Phee
4D 1 Rocky
2 KeepInTheBugsAlive
3 Bellacious
4 Stormy
5D 1 ICanDuThat
2 Lakins Gay Bar Ghost
3 Grey Driftwood
4 Doolee

Warm-Up

1D 1 George

2D 1 Rambo

3D 1 KeeplnTheBugsAlive
4D 1 Suicidal Tendencies
5D 1 Lucky

Youth
1D 1 Kallie’s April Moon
2 Miss Firewater Hottie
3 Troublenvrlooksogood
2D 1 Look At Lucky
2 Fox
3 High Brow Smokin Cat
3D 1 Smashin Tenn Honor
2 Moore Blue Hancock
3 Molly

Adult
1D 1 The BolderDash
2 VF Rosie Stinson
3 Kings Gold Girl
2D 1 Jet
2 Promise Me Hank
3 Miss Mudbug Mary
3D 1 ICanDuThat
2 Fancy
3 Jumpn Sure

March 21, 2023

Bristol Pinner
Brittan Dee Hill
Brenna Strickland
Reagan Shurden
Kasyn Callihan
Marley Wildey
Josie Burford
Jentri Hill

Marlee Howes
Wynlee Kent
Brenna Strickland
Payslie Martine
Hannah Wascom

Sheryl Gamboa
Tatum White
Marlee Faul
Dusky Lynn Hall
Brenna Strickland
Brenna Strickland
McKenzie Hartgrove
Bobbi Randle
Connie Boe
Marlee Faul

Lane Stallman
Alex Sandel
Rhonda Addison
Mandi Devall
Lauren Lane-Karisch
Connie Boe

Kacy Tarver
Reagan Rogers
Darah McEntyre
(arlee Dupuy

Kay Ellis

Isabella Abshire
Grace Monfore
Lauren Lane-Karisch
Lauren Lane-Karisch
Jennifer Voorhies

Tatum White
Bristol Pinner
Dusky Lynn Hall
Kasyn Callihan
Marley Wildey
Lane Stallman
Skylar Brimberry
Hannah Wascom
Maura Moss

Sheryl Gamboa
Lacey DuBois
Kenna Kaminski
Katrina Hanson
Laci Hadley
Kaleb Babin
Reagan Rogers
Elle Sullivan
Bethany Edler

14.580
15.052
15.074
15117
15.531
15.536
15.538
16.072
16.098
16.114
16.514
16.528
16.628

14.495
14.497
14.718
14.745
15.074
15.148
15.220
15.289
15.563
15.565
15.570
15.613
15.613
16.001
16.025
16.032
16.063
16.558
16.743
16.921
16.948

15.118
15.645
16.143
16.635
18.589

14.497
14.580
14.745
15.531
15.536
15.570
16.627
16.628
16.659

14.495
14.625
14.705
15.522
15.546
15.630
16.558
16.578
16.591

$224
$484
$290
$194
$407
$244
$163
$330
$198
$132
$254
$152
$101

$357
$268
$179
$89
$298
$223
$149
$74
$238
$179
$119
$30
$30
$179
$134
$89
$45
$119
$89
$60
$30

$192
$160
$128
$96
$64

$432
$259
$173
$259
$156
$104
$173
$104

$69

$426
$256
$170
$256
$153
$102
$170
$102

$68

(ajun Can Chase Continued on Page 46
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Warner & Johnson Battle at Aloha Acres

Aloha Acres // March 18, 2023, Union, SC

Highstakes
1D 1 Fiesta In Heaven
2 Cinnamon Stoli
3 Brookstone Forever
4 Country Hop Lane
5 Bdb Western Fame
2D 1 Hes Packin Socks
2 Streakin Sassy Memories
3 Ethyls Eyes
4 Shez Fame N Money
5 Streakin Lil Perks
3D 1 Rsl Heavenly Chick
2 Tm Fly Guys Lil Dinkster
3 Pretty Girl Swag
4 This Guys Flying
5 Bombshell At The Bar

Open
1D 1 Fiesta In Heaven
2 Cinnamon Stoli
3 Brookstone Forever
4 Country Hop Lane
5 Bdb Western Fame
2D 1 Hes Packin Socks
2 Streakin Sassy Memories
3 Ethyls Eyes
4 Shez Fame N Money
5 Streakin Lil Perks

Race 4 Cash Continued From Page 45

2 Dashin Miss Jojo

3 Nowimback

4 Chicks Burr N Desire
2D 1 Kadbury

2 Diamond By The Dozen

3 Fling Me The Cash

4 Stylish Dixie Boone
3D 1 Lucky Littlecatch

2 Abby

3 Annie

4 )j

Saturday Nifty 50
1D 1 Who Dat Bullet
2 Quietly Famous
3 Surprise
4 (antstopthefeeling
2D 1 The Lil Dot
2 Dust Fron Heaven
3 Wars Little Dude

(ajun Can Chase Continued From Page 44

Senior
1D 1 Elmer's On Fire

2 Ima Siouxper Star
2D 1 Bellacious

3D 1 Fury Of Bocephus Leslie Willis 15.840 $454
2 (arolinas 6 Moons Karsen Wyatt 15.846 $344
3 Rsl Heavenly Chick (raig Brooks 15.853 $261
Jim Warner 14.831 1M 4 Sassy Bug With A Jet Danielle Church 15.865 $179
Jill Johnson 14.996 3842 5 Tm Fly Guys Lil Dinkster ~ Danielle Mcgraw 15.881 $138
Leslie Willis 15.061 %640 4D 1 Eye Drop Bethany Waldron 16.867 $227
Danielle Mcgraw 15.072 $438 2 Hempen Firebug Ashley Osteen 16.885 3172
Meredith Oliver 15.112 $337 3 Chief Kennedy Keaton 16.916 $131
Craig Brooks 15.384 $815 4 Sugar Frost Daisy Mayson Cox 17.017 $89
Amber Hall 15.390 %617 5 Banjo Katie Hoyle 17.068 %69
Leslie Willis 15.398 $469
Kylie Snelgrove 15.406 $321 Senior
Toni Robinson 15.422 $247 1D 1 Fiesta In Heaven Jim Warner 14.831 486
Craig Brooks 15.853 $543 2 Cinnamon Stoli Jill Johnson 14.996 $58
Danielle Mcgraw 15.881 41 2D 1 Famous Money Jim Warner 15.507 $108
Kylie Snelgrove 15.895 $313 3D 1 Perks China Doll Libby Arnold 15.887 43
(raig Brooks 15.910 $214 2 Panamas French Edition  Tammy Daniels 16.123 $29
Dakota Gresham 15.934 $165 4D 1 Shalom Charlene Gibson 17.282 $22
2 Twist Betsy Harper 17.600 $14
Jim Warner 14.831 %908  Youth
Jill Johnson 14.996 %688 1D 1 VfBulletproof Hannah Miles 15.117 $150
Leslie Willis 15.061 $523 2 Ratifyed Abigail Poe 15.190 $100
Danielle Mcgraw 15.072 $358 2D 1 Storm Four A Frenchman  Kennedy Keaton 15.709 $112
Meredith Oliver 15.112 $275 2 (arolinas 6 Moons Karsen Wyatt 15.846 $§75
Craig Brooks 15.384 %681 3D 1 Mr Hotshot Nugget Saylor Harrell 16.188 $§75
Amber Hall 15.390 $516 2 Streakin Lt Lexi Jordan 16.252 $50
Leslie Willis 15.398 $392 4D 1 Copper Taylor Matthews 18.373 337
Kylie Snelgrove 15.406 $268 2 Three Bars Sugarfoot Aiden Smith 22.280 $25
Toni Robinson 15.422 $206
Andrea O'neill 15.932 $152 4 Onetime Anytime Denise Campbell 16.304 $38
Morgan Parra 16.258 $101 3D 1 Fabulous Storm Sabrina Devers 16.823 $100
Sloan Thompson 16.262 $51 2 Streaks Last Kiss Shelly Griffin 16.856 $75
Andrea O'neill 17.002 $122 3 Theycallmestoker Gina Hill 16.912 $50
Madison Rogers 17.164 991 4 Smart Little Cat 17 Gena Rae Willey 16.957 $25
Berkley Waters 17.310 $61
Jaeme Loudermilk 17.385 %30  Sunday Nifty 50
Kaylee Sena 17.972 $81 1D 1 Quietly Famous Margo Smith 15.441 $260
Madison Rogers 18.075 %61 2 Famous French Flirt Patty Mccullar 15.557 $195
Maryann Couch 18.303 M4 3 Onetime Anytime Denise Campbell 15.683 $130
Josie Philippe 18.609 $20 4 Kw Mipunkinfirewater Donna Harris 15.713 %65
2D 1 Firewater SandacJones  Patty Mccullar 16.256 $156
2 Streaks Last Kiss Shelly Griffin 16.301 $117
Lisa J Fernandes 15.299 $250 3 (Cantwaittoilluminate Martha Manning 16.411 78
Margo Smith 15.528 $188 4 Kendra Kool Kash Kellie Boozer 16.417 $39
Sabrina Devers 15.817 $125 3D 1 GatoTomas Karlene Gonzales 16.949 $104
Kimberly Teague 15.873 %63 2 Descootincowgirl Susie Thomas 16.998 4§78
Christine Atwell 16.116 $150 3 Bugs Steven Peacock 17.122 $52
Gail Elliott 16.199 113 4 Fabulous Storm Sabrina Devers 17.142 $26
Pat Maez 16.225 $§75
2 Perks Wild Hayday JoVan Winkle 16.104 $121
3D 1 Lotta Rick Rock JoVan Winkle 17.025 121
Angie Jean 14.973 $302 2 Lotta Rick Rock JoVan Winkle 17.029 $81
Andrea Whiteside 15.063 $202
Connie Boe 16.032 $181

Success leaves clues, so listen and observe.

— Jim Rohn
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Lamar, Parker, Fountain & Scott City Jackpots

SECCC & LCC Buckle Series #5 // March 14, 2023, Lamar, CO 4D 1 Tm Streaking Nickel Ginger Greene 18.055 366
Open Race 2 Novice Horse
1D 1 Essie Dwana Salisbury 14.344 123 1D 1 Cocoa Steve Bruder 16.782 $70
2 Seven Bailey Mccaughey 14.709 $74 2D 1 Press Your Luke Rachael Beck 18.624 $42
3 Superstar Bianca Obryan 14.721 $49 3D 1 Hingwithafrenchman Rondi Biloff 18.89 $28
2D 1 Dashin'ThruThe Oa Tammi Francis 15.000 $106  Race2Youth
2 Bitz Kenzie Rush 15.069 $63 1D 1 Jm Streakin Millie Karsyn Johnson 16.406 $40
3 Why Aml Samantha Lapen 15.14 $42
3D 1 Wonderwoman Dawni Obryan 15.364 $70  Triple R// Runnin for the Green // March 19, 23, Fountain, (0
2 Gunner Taylor Johnson 15.41 %42 Open
3 Jazz Emily Carrol 15.562 280 1D11 Toni Hardin 15.058 $274
4D 1180 Dwana Salishury 15.844 $53 2 Bgh Sb Blazin Honor Sydni Blanchard 15.079 $206
2 Phoenix Bianca Obryan 16.345 $32 3 Kobra Taylor Robson 15.149 $137
3 Danny Joanne Kane 16.416 $21 4 Butler Amy Etbauer 15.198 %69
Youth 2D 1 VfCuzI'mTnt Lori Diodosio 15.559 $235
1D 1 Maestro Ralei Voss 16.399 329 2 SulphurWimp Gracie Wilson 15.575 3176
3D 1 Pal Aspen Hawkins 20.322 $19 3 Groupie Doll Mya Randall 15.617 $118
4 Mj Aimee Aaroe 15.622 $59
MHBH - Shake Your Shamrock // March 18, 2023, Parker, (0 3D 1 Jessy Sparkling Baby Pam Cornella 16.086 $157
Open Race 2 2 Tres Drew Goldbach 16.116 $118
1D 1 Bardells Vegas Guy Taryn Boxleitner 15.829 $252 3 Andale Karina Price 16.128 $78
2 Waggs Imajazzystreak Nicole Ludwick 15.988 $151 4 (cRachel Skye Dean 16.278 $39
3 Fantastic Firewater Breanna Roberts 16.066 $100 4D 1 Lena Ava Hansen 16.608 $103
2D 1 She Maybe Streakin Sarah Aaberg 16.341 $216 2 Taterwood Lady Braylee Pharo 16.608 $103
2 Need Horse Name Luke Robinson 16.345 $129 3 Dezzi Drew Goldbach 16.793 $59
3 Sheilas First Corona Maddy Dickens 16.385 486 4 Spade (lara Adams 16.87 $29
3D 1 Mater Aimee Zimmerman 16.9 $144  Novice
2 Im Ur Huckleberry Katie Drosihn 16.943 $86 1D 1 Blue Ms Streak Athena Taylor 15.866 $114
3 Smooch Rc Cuellar 16.946 857 2 Teus Barbara Rico 15.943 $76
4D 1 Hydrive Dynasty Jasmine Ocken 17.485 $108 2D 1 One Famous Arsen Ava Hansen 16.373 $98
2 Need Horse Name Jessie Donelson 17.621 64 2 Ivory Streakin Hero Autumn Worrell 16.663 $65
3 Tres Of Fame Katie Drosihn 17.673 $45 3D 1 Calamity Cammy Ausra 17.114 $109
Novice Horse 4D 1 Pc Fames Angel Lindsey Wilson 17.753 $49
1D 1 Sheilas First Corona Maddy Dickens 16.385 $126 2 Fury Of Lady Perry Megan Wojchik 17.793 33
2 Miranda Moves Frisky Rachel Audet 16.635 $84  Youth
2D 1 Run Lt Dan Run Angela Blevins 17.394 $75 1D 1 Sulphur Wimp Gracie Wilson 15.575 $173
2 Ll Starz Tammy Arnold 17.565 $51 2D 1 Sarge Mariah Sonnier 16.95 $115
3D 1 Taklen Ta Be Awesome Peyton Crowder 18.606 $50  3D1 Estelle Delaney Garcia 17.975 $96
2 PressYour Luke Rachael Beck 18.624 $34  Senior
Youth 1D 1 Chica Donna Burdzinkski 17.16 $55
1D 1 Jm Streakin Millie Karsyn Johnson 16.406 $120 3D 1 Pearl Donna Burdzinkski 18.485 4
2D 1 Need Horse Name Jessie Donelson 17.621 480
Juniors Dora Garcia Memorial BS #4 // March 19, 23, Scott City, KS
1 Hershey Addie Crump 16.864 $36  Open
2 Sparky Addie Crump 17.195 $24 1D 1 Gypsy Brandy Mehl 15.057 $94
2D 1 Mo Julie Niehage 15.916 $80
Open Race 2 3D 1 Ruby Chloe Shockley 16.545 $54
1D 1 Tincup Carol Crowder 16.21 $154 4D 1 Maude Leah Duff 16.664 $40
2D 1 View Tres Famous Guy Mickey Gauger 16.764 $132  Youth
3D 1 Hydrive Dynasty Jasmine Ocken 17.485 488 1 Ricky Ella Frank 15.355 $48

Knowing what you don’t know is

more useful than being brilliant.

— Charlie Munger

www.BarrelRacingReport.com
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Triple Crown 100 - GTBRA & PacWest

Triple Crown 100

GTBRA Open // Feb. 2023, Kinder, LA

1D 1 Km Famous Sniper

2 SandIn My Socks

3 SBW Copy (at

4 VFQuick Release

5 Gotta Be A Hellion
2D 1 NoPressureNoDiamonds

2 Marthas Miracle

3 Flitterific

4 Ticket Ta Heaven

5 Tres Chasin Babe PZ
3D 1Tres Cups Of Sugar

2 Fancys Slick Missle

3 Firing For Gold

4 Streak Ta Freckles

5 ShezFameNMoney

Lily Lohmann
Stevi Hillman
Blaise Bercegeay
James Barnes
Lindsey Netterville
(raig Brooks

Leigh Anne Robertson
Abby Gray

Cassie Ambrose
Brittany Tonozzi
Jordan Driver
Lacey Donegan
Maggie Porter
Jodi Coxwell

Kylie Snelgrove

PacWest Open // Feb. 2023, Ocala, FL

1 Smooth Way Ta Heaven
Runnin Racketeer
Fiestas Firewater
Mariahs Heart

Bling N Cherry

(9, - UV ]

Kristin Hanchey
Caryn Henry
Caryn Henry
Heather Mangus
Kristin Hanchey

GTBRA Open // Feb. 2023, Perry, GA

1 Shake N Firewater
Heavenly Red
Mariahs Heart
Zingzing lts Talent
Am Bully N Fame

v B W N

Chloe Gray
Chloe Gray
Heather Mangus
Megan Swint
Erica Blakeney

Lily Lohmann

Isabella Qtr. Horses
Blaise Bercegeay
Tankersley & Cameron
Lindsey Netterville
(raig Brooks

Leigh Anne Robertson
Christian Gray

(assie Ambrose

Teton Ridge

Driver Land & Cattle
Juliann Delozier
Harriett Upton

Jodi Coxwell

Kylie Snelgrove

Tracey Williams
Kara Hurst

Kara Hurst
Heather Mangus
Erika Hewatt

Chloe Gray
Robert Bondurant
Heather Mangus
Megan Swint
Erica Blakeney

$375
$312
$250
$187
$126
$225
$188
$150
$112
$75

$150
$125
$100
$75

$50

$375
$312
$250
$187
$126

$375
$312
$250
$187
$126

First Down French $225
BHR Frenchies Socks $187
Blazin Jetolena $150
Eddie Stinson $112

JL DashTa Heaven $76
No Pressure On Me $135
AP Six Fosted Moons $112

Frenchmans Six Dash  $90

JLDash Ta Heaven $68

Tres Seis 945

Tres Fortunes $90

Slick By Design $75

Flaming Firewater $60

ADashTa Streak $45

Carrizzo $30

Blings Smooth Guy $225
Be A Magnolia Runner $187
JL Dash Ta Heaven $150
Heart Of The Cartel $112
Blings Smooth Guy $76

Tomahawk N Firewater $225
JI Dash Ta Heaven $187
Heart Of The Cartel $150
PrimeTalent $112

Thr Buggin Da Bully $76

Katie McCaslan $150
Isabella Qtr. Horses $125
Stephanie Wheeler $100

Victory Farms  $75
Jud Little  $50

(raig Brooks  $90
Jennifer Ruzsa  $75
Valerie Kiphart  $60
Youree/Ward $45
Garret/Brittany Tonozzi  $30
Billie Ann Harmon  $60
Michael Boyd $50
Harriett Upton  $40
$30

JerryTathum  $20

Larry Ammons $150
Brittany Tonozzi $125
Jud Little $100
Canadian River QH  $75
George Holbrook $50

Anderson Qtr. Horses $150
Jud Little $125

Canadian River Qh $100
Copper Spring Ranch  $75
Kevin /Zoe Martens  $50

Knowledge is making the right choice with all the information.

Wisdom is making the right choice without all the information.
— James Clear

www.BarrelRacingReport.com

Three things will last forever
— faith, hope, and love

— and the greatest of these is love.

— 1 Corinthians 13:13

BARREL RACING REPORT

www.BarrelRacingReport.com
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IPRA Implement Instant Replay Review
Challenge - International Finals Rodeo 54

The IPRA (International Professional Rodeo Association) announced today that they
will implement Instant Replay Review Challenge (IRRC) for the International Finals
Rodeo (IFR) in January 2024. The IPRA's World Championship event will now offer this
opportunity to its athletes with IRRCinclusion in the IFR54 event Ground Rules.

“The IPRA believes that with advancements in media coverage and with this event
having World Championship implications, it's time for us to lead - into the future of
Rodeo,” said IPRA General Manager Dale Yergian. “We will invest in some additional
equipment and cameras that we have not had in the past. This will offer additional
support to our Athletes and Officials to help ensure the right calls are made.”

Recently acquired by Rodeo Logisitcs LLC, the IPRA is positioning itself for growth
and influence in the Rodeo industry. As the sport’s second-largest professional rodeo
association sanctioning over 400 rodeos annually, the IPRA also has a membership
base of over 2,700 members and currently sanctions rodeos across the United States
and Canada.

Although now very common in professional sports leagues like the NFL, MLB and
NBA, Instant Replay Review is not typical in Rodeo and western sports events. The
first to introduce the concept to competition was the Professional Bull Riders (PBR). In
2006, during PBR World Finals, Luke Snyder challenged that he slapped Frontier Rodeo
Company’s Silent Angel during his ride. After review, the call was reversed and Snyder
was awarded a 80.50 score for his effort. This serves as the first record of Instant Replay
Review Challenge in western sports.

In 2016, the now-dissolved Elite Rodeo Athletes (ERA) launched a televised tour us-
ing Instant Replay Review Challenge and was the first tour or series of events in Rodeo
to do so. More recently, in 2018 World Champions Rodeo Alliance (WCRA) launched
and has implemented the Instant Replay Review Challenge for all events and televised
rounds of competition.

“Instant Replay Review has been in practice consistently, in rodeo, since the WCRA
launched. It's time we at IPRA use the tools already in place with our growing media

Champions never
complain, they
are t0o busy

getting better.

— John Wooden

www.BarrelRacingReport.com
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BARREL RACING REPORT NEWS

= WHAT TO WATCH

> WEEK OF MARCH 20

RODEO AUSTIN
AUSTIN, TX.

MARCH 20 | 8:00em ET
MARCH 21 8:00pm ET
MARCH 22 | 8:00pm ET
MARCH 23| 8:00pm ET
MARCH 24 [ 8:00rm ET
MARCH 25 | 8:00pm ET

ALSO ON:

BEPRCA o G5+

coverage to get it right - when we can,”added Yerigan. “Instant Replay does not solve
every problem, but if it could help our Athletes and Officials, we have to act.”

In January 2023, the IPRA announced that they were acquired by Rodeo Logistics
and announced additional opportunities IPRA Members could expect as the compa-
nies integrate:

Increase prize money and stock leases at the [FR54 (January 2024).

Increase the payoff to $500,000 and the riding event stock lease to $1,000 per head in
the first year following the acquisition. It is creating an increase of over $250,000 that
will directly benefit IPRA members.

Access to all the latest technology to make it easier and more efficient to operate in
the IPRA for athletes, contractors/producers, committees, and personnel.
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A Legendary Guy
Pending

Pending

Pending

Pending

Chasin Time

TD Epic Blaze Of Fame
Rock N Roller
Frenchmans Sadie
JLP Fancy Like

JLP Sunday Passion
Name Pending
Wagon Full Of Scotch
French Firin Venus
CPH Rene By Design
Pending

Pending

Pending

CPH Rare Memory
Kate Bar The Door

Hot Take
KDCaliforniashowdown
SRR Epic Eclipse
Thirst Tap

Kitty Leroy

Mr Sassy Ed

Mr French Stoli

PC French Shake
Pending

Roarrr With Van

Into The Thick Of It
SRR Famous Ladybyug
SRR Pretty Salty

Name Pending

One Slick Richard
Slicks Lil Hombre
Perfectia

Technicolour Dynasty

Tres Fame

Pritzi Please 37
Carrizzoslittledunit
Night Nite

SDC Famous Vodka Twist
Fling My Perks
Frenchmans Moon Fire
DMFamousFrenchStreak
JT Pockets Contender
SDC To Many Coronas
Rohnny Fite

Pending

CPH Mistakellys Diva
Far Out Design

Hes Audacious

ACING REPORT

A Guy With Proof

Be A Magnolia Runner
CCs Last Warrior

CCs Last Warrior

CCs Last Warrior
Chasin Aces N Fame
Epically

Firewater Canyon
Frenchmans Feature
Jets Last Payday
Jets Last Payday

MP Sugeray

Nz Scotch Time

PC Frenchmans Mark
Slick By Design

The Kandyman
Trump That

Trump That

VF Smooth N Rare

Vitalio

A Streak Of Fling
California Cash 37
Epic Leader
Frenchmans Guy
High On Corona

Mr Sassy Frenchman
PC Redwood Manny
PD Frenchmans Kid
Rex Hill

Roarrr

Shawne Bug Leo
Shawne Bug Leo
Shawne Bug Leo
Slick By Design
Slick By Design
Slick By Design
Vitalio
Technicolours

MCM Imahoss

A Streak Of Fling
Carrizzo

Cfour A Darknight
Conn Creek

Dashin Dynamo
Frenchmans Maximum
Frenchstreaktovegas
Guys Pocket Coin
Hay Hot Shot
Johnny Reb Jackson
Lions Share Of Fame
RR Mistakelly

Slye Be Design
Whirlaway Red

BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Nicks Blazin Legend
Firen Moonlight

My Windy Country APHA
KAB My Blushing Money
Slewjet

The Lion Queen
BlazinAzureAngle

By Bys Meter Maid

GL Jet Eyed Two
Danger Russ Bug

Sun Frost Passion
MissDollie Stover
Downright PYC

Flits Dash N Chick
Totally A Rene
StreakinVegasDancer
Laurel Leaves

Veva Sixes

CPH Streakin Memory

Kateniss

JJJ Ticket Ta Fame
GG Showdown Java
Tool Calendar Girl
XC Blushing Becka 37
KLC Phyllis

EMW Material Girl
Miss French Stoli
Shake Em Snafols
PC Sugar N Scotch
Speedy Dot Com
Miz Fad

Spoonfulla Firewater
A Streak OF Fashion
The Dragon Queen
Fiery Contender

Pint Sized Pepper
Pluperfect

Cha Ching Dynasty

Fame Fatale

Blue Grass Bounce
Lucky Llttle Cowgirl
Twice At Nite

SS Mini Bullett

VC Perks April Fling
Shady Lil Moonfire
Little Miss Famosa
Ms Contender Te
Mamselle Foose
Curtis Texas Gal
Jet N Down The Lane
Jet Deck Diva
Farrtreeous

Shes Western

Heza Nick Bar

Alive N Firen

Big Country APHA

My Indian Money APHA
Golden Slew, JC
Highly Visible

Blazin Jetolena

Dr Meter Reader

GL Boons Red Buk
Rhythm And Bugs

Bug In My Frosty

Jets Last Payday

PYC Paint Your Wagon
Fire Water Flit

Rene Dan Jet

French Streaktovegas
Stoli

Streakin Six

Streakin Frenchperks

Rare Bar

Dash Ta Fame

Sugars Last Showdown
Jody O Toole

Blushing Bug

Scaten Eddie

Sigfried

French Eye Paint

Royal Shake Em

PC Fire N Smoak

PC Redwood Manny
Dash Ta Fame
Firewater Ta Fame

A Streak Of Fling

Dash Ta Fame

Title Contender

Tres Seis
Changintheweather (TB)
FDD Dynasty

Dash Ta Fame

Pritzi Dash

Dun Its Lucky Charm
Nite Hawk Lena

SS Sampson

A Streak Of Fling

VF moon Fire

Dash Ta Fame

Title Contender
Foose

Commander Curtis
King Of The Lanes
Written Creek Henry
Furrtreeous

Western Challenge (TB)

March 21, 2023
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Patti Hovland
Brandee Barnes
Kristin Aus
Kristin Aus
Kristin Aus

Gina Rollins
Jessica Wimmer
Tracy Swan
Brandee Barnes
Rae Olson

Rae Olson

Rae Olson

Cd Performance Horses, Llc
Maria Huenink
Cody Clemens
Jessica Wimmer
Maria Huenink
Maria Huenink
Cody Clemens

Jennifer Baker

Melissa Allshie
Kathy Carnazzo
Autumn Woodruff
Melissa Allshie
Jana Thornton
Maryellen Absher
Jake Bass

Kristy Waters
George Cook
Jake Bass
Melissa Allshie
Autumn Woodruff
Autumn Woodruff
Cathy Cooper
Terry Vogel
Jenae Smith
Jennifer Baker
Dale Kolb

Dale Kolb

Shannon Akerstom
Kathy Carnazzo
Fred & Clara Wilson
Kyle McEntire
Sharin Hall

Konnie Estes

Darcy Anderson
Teagarden Quarter Horses
Kyle McEntire
Jennifer Fite

Nikki Cain

Cody Clemens
Sharin Hall

Jon Mixer

651.764.0751
904.769.8577
406.939.4549
406.939.4549
406.939.4549
336.622.5394
712.261.2658
254.592.6406
904.769.8577
620.778.3207
620.778.3207
620.778.3207
806.477.0603
605.321.2101
740.517.0486
712.261.2658
605.321.2101
605.321.2101
740.517.0486
620.640.8111

909.645.7096
208.932.3587
817.304.6011
909.645.7096
406.697.0614
512.237.0259
801.721.2811
405.699.2355
480.359.8464
801.721.2811
909.645.7096
817.304.6011
817.304.6011
661.305.7992
940.368.1733
903.647.1134
620.540.8111
918.774.5875
918.774.5875

707.489.8835
208.932.3587
307.663.7655
801.564.8384
580.695.9735
870.321.0106
406.431.1405
913.837.6787
801.564.8384
713.818.6779
903.436.9249
740.517.0486
580.695.9735
405.659.0757

$7,000
$5,500
$5,500
$4,500
$4,500
$7,500
$9,500
$6,000
$5,000
$5,500
$7,000
$7,000
$10,000
$8,500
Call
$17,500
$6,500
$6,500
$4,500
$6,000

Call
$9,500
Call
Call
$4,000
$8,000
$8,000
$6,000
$7,500
$9,500
Call
Call
Call
$17,500
$20,000
Call
$7,500
$9,500
$9,500

Call
$25,000
$10,000

$6,500
$12,500
$12,500
$10,000
$10,000
$6,500
$9,000
$8,500

Call
$11,000

Call
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Flit Fabulous

Frosted Grey Badger AP
Genuine Blush
Flippinspeedin

Irish Bronsin

Sun Kissed Nick Bar
Optymus Prime

Dominos Jet Worm

Pritzi Darn Smooth37
Frosted Moon Bug
YourFlittinMe

CEO Wind N Your Sail
SDC Jesst Up A Creek
Dashing Sugar Shaker
Joe Flash Keepsake
Dreams Secrets (APHA)
Stinger Lane

YR Canyons Burnin 37
AK Mr Flinin Perry
French Streakintoar
Mare
Guyzspecialcoronagal
Pay Me Now

Judjette

SDC Warrior Of Fame
PC Frenchmans Whiz
Sun Kissed Mach 1
DWKTheyllPutYouAway
Drive By Fame

Shawne KYL Frost
Royally Redesigned
Peppys Streak Of Fame
Hope Shes Packin

TP | Wont Back Down
Fames Cowgirl Queen

Ditto Theory

Frenchmans Fabulous
Frosted Six Moons
Genuine Strawfly

Got Caught Speedin
Irish Pay

PC Frenchmans Mark
Stoli

Zan Parr Colonel Jet

A Smooth Guy

Brays Moon Bug
Cachaca Flit

CEO

Conn Creek

Dash Ta Fame

Dillon Keepsake

Dream Secrets

Feel The Sting
Firewater Canyon
Flingin Wonder

French Streaktovegas
Grade

Ima Special Kindaguy
Irish Pay

Judge Cash

Just A Heart Of A Warrior
PC Frenchmans Hayday
PC Frenchmans Hayday
Prime Talent
Sharshone

Shawne Bug Leo

Slick By Design
Streaking Ta Fame

Sun Frosted Rocket
The Red Dasher

Tricks Dashin Bandit

Van Zant

Firen Moonlight (In foal to Guys E: Alive N Firen

Go Casha Jet Go (Open)

Blaze One Up

Darkelly

En Flano

RC Reserve (In foal to Slick By Des Fastnfierce

Nosey Nora

TS A Dizzy Frenchman

Justaheartofawarrior

Royal Shake Em

KRS Stoli My Heart (In foal to Cha Stoli

BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Beggin For A Turn

LLE Miss lllumababy
Metalic Blush

Flipmia Martini

CM Bronsins Blushake
Lexi Larson

Poggos Cash

Dominos Worm

Blue Grass Bounce
NF French Kizzi

Baby Bullion

Wind N My Sails
Ready Ta Rumble
Baby Likes To Rocket
Frost Flash Jozie
Judys Jewel

Jet N Down The Lane
YR Sadie

Perls An Jules

Got Roses

CallmeDaytonaCorona
Bueno Good Times
Regers Brandi

Our Dash Ta Heaven
Whizzin Becky
Famous Trip

Leona Driver
Winsome Fame
Instant Frost
SorrylCantStoptoChat
Starlights Wonder
Katys Luck

MS PLayin Stylish
McCues Cowgirl Queen

Taint Misbehavin

Go Misty Moonlight

Go A Pop Aye Top Again
Sobefine

Sweet Gypsy Lady
Shakem Up Trish

Black Reflections

Dinah Mitey

Flit Bar Beggar
Mr Illuminator
Blushing Bug
Flipmia

SUn Frost

Dr Nick Bar
Light On Cash

Stinkys Domino

Pritzi Dash
Frenchmans Guy
Bully Bullion
Okey Dokey Dale
Da ltalian Stallion
Whatta Band
Frost Flash
Judys Lineage
King Of The Lanes
Dash Ta Fame
Mr Jess Special

Preferred Pay

Call Me Corona

Dox Bueno Dinero
Regers He Might
Bobbies Dash Ta Heaven
Gold Rush Whiz

Holy Bart

My Designated Driver
Dash Ta Fame
Dexter Hawkeye
Pritzi Dash

Starlights Joy

Eternal Mount

Playin Stylish

Rebel King McCue

Prime Talent

Osceola Warrior
Man Called Ben
Ten Speeder
Judge Cash
Royal Shake Em
Bad Wrangler

Heza Fast Dash

Barbara Burn
Brandee Barnes
George Cook
Carl Waters
Cindy Delancey
Maria Huenink

Jeye Johnson

Cd Performance Horses, Lic

Shannon Akerstom
Cally Goins

Anna Cooper
Carol Keith

Kyle McEntire

Sue Smith

CD Performance Horses
Ashleigh Lewis
Nikki Cain

Sharin Hall

Anita Craig

Konnie Estes
Taylor Ruby Carver
Haley Stevenson
Lynn Kohr

Sue

Kyle McEntire
Kelly Mudd

Maria Huenink
Brandee Barnes
Maryellen Absher
Brandee Barnes
Jessica Bliss
Jolene Jones
Taylor Ruby Carver
Maryellen Absher
Taylor Ruby Carver

Rachel Lenson

Brandee Barnes
Jenna Black
Darcy Anderson
Charline Lenagar
Saundra Shirley
Haley Stevenson

Mechelle Smith

903.650.2523
904.769.8577
480.359.8464
405.850.0264
307.321.5062
605.321.2101
817.408.0001
806.477.0603

707.489.8835
406.431.4425
903.220.3123
405.826.5988
801.564.8384
208.520.1260
806.477.0603
713.249.0912
903.436.9249
580.695.9735
318.729.3574
870.321.0106
912.253.8621
406.945.2657
307.680.5271
952.250.5174
801.564.8384
337.274.1011
605.321.2101
904.769.8577
512.237.0259
904.769.8577
406.788.7707
940.577.7919
912.253.8621
512.237.0259
912.253.8621
405.444.4033

904.769.8577
503.679.0574
406.431.1405
901.734.3378
785.217.8918
406.945.2657
601.310.0106

Want to list a horse in our Sale Listing?

Listings are FREE - Email BarrelRacingReport@gmail.com the following information...
1 Age, Color, Sex, Name, Sire, Dam, Dam Sire, State, Contact or Facebook Contact, Phone Number, Price

$17,500
$5,000
$7,500
$10,000
$25,000
$17,000
$10,000
$15,000

Call
Call
$8,500
$10,000
$7,000
$50,000
$17,500
$25,000
$20,000
Call
$6,500
$15,000
$9,000
$12,000
$10,000
Call
$12,000
$20,000
$17,000
$13,500
$12,500
$5,000
$20,000
Call
$15,000
$20,000
$15,000
$13,500

$5,000
$7,000
$2,500
$14,000
$4,500
$5,000
$8,500

BARREL RACING REPORT
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tough. In Wyoming it could mean it's dang cold out there and our mouths
are frozen in place! It’s culture. It's where you live. It's your climate.
I've been watching Houston Rodeo and the horses are sweating. We marvel at
that here, longing for those days to arrive. People don’t understand how we can
endure the winters... and we don’t have a clue how to survive in the humidity and

We’ve all heard the expression, ‘keep a stiff upper lip” | think it means to be

heat... with bugs... and snakes! We do have snakes and bugs, just a lot less of them.

It's that way with the gifts God gives us. We almost think if someone has differ-
ent gifts than we do, that there’s something wrong with THEM! LOL! Some people
are so lovely that they can be run over because they will not confront. Others
confront everything and have a hard time being lovely.

HEADIN’ FOR HOME

“Classic” by Sherry Morrison // Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

In the body of Christ, we need both... and everything in between. It is vital that
we learn to work together to bring whatever change is needed to this sad world
we're living in. You may need to speak up and | may need to extend mercy.

I Cor. 12:20-31 gives us instruction on how to live and work with all those other
gifts! Step back if you need to, but don't hesitate to step up!

travel to other areas ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches and
home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You can also download
all Bible studies by visiting our website: m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439,
Gillette, WY 82717, 307/685-2272.

M ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the Barn”in Gillette, WY. They also

WE INVITE YOU TO JOIN OUR
FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY!

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 PM

Triple M-Mike
Morrison Ministries

BARREL RACING REPORT SCHEDULE

3/23 Kicking Aces 8 Week Spring Series
3/23-3/25 GTBRA - Equinety Perry Cup & Slot Race
3/23-3/26 Barrel Bash BRIF & SSS Futurity
3/24-3/26 SW Washington Futurity

3/24-3/26 Turning Spring IBRA Preferred Show
3/25-3/26 Mile Hi’s 11Th Annual Nfr Challenge
3/25-3/26 Triangle Cross Winter Series #6
3/26 SBRA

3/30 Kicking Aces 8 Week Spring Series
3/31-4/1 The Fabulous $50K Payout Race
3/31-41 Im Eggstraspecial Too/Big Stakes
3/31-4/2 NBHA Jacksonville Super Show
3/31-4/2 Piper Faust Memorial

3/31-4/2 Sand Cup Futurity

4n SBRA

4/2 Dora Garcia Memorial Barrel Series
4/6 Kicking Aces 8 Week Spring Series
4/7-4/9 Barrel Bash

4/8 Spring Barrel Race

4/8 SBRA

4/13 Kicking Aces 8 Week Spring Series
4/14-4/16 Xtreme Redmond

4/14-4/16 SWDC

4/14-4/16 McGregor Lions Club Barrels & BBQ
4/14-4/16 Spring Tune Up

4/14-4/15 The Fabulous $50K Payout Race
4/15 NBHA €0 03/Mile HI

4115 Dora Garcia Memorial Barrel Series
4/20 Kicking Aces 8 Week Spring Series
4/20-4/22 GTBRA - WNG Ag Center

4/21-4/23 Barrel Bash & TC $5000 Bonus

4/22 SBRA

4/23 Dora Garcia Memorial Barrel Series
4/22-4/23 (TBRA - 377 Arena

4/24-4/29 Ruby Buckle Central Race
4/25-4/30 BBR World Finals

4/27-4/30 Idaho Barrel Futurity

4/27 Kicking Aces 8 Week Spring Series
4/28-4/30 Idaho Barrel Futurity

5/4 Kicking Aces 8 Week Spring Series
5/5-5/7 Race for the Roses

5/5-5/7 Yellow Rose Futurity/Derby/Open Barrel Race
BARREL RACING REPORT Marc

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

Buffalo, OK Kicking Aces 580.216.9250
Perry, GA GTBRA GTBRA.com
Chickasha, 0K Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
Salkum, WA Viki Friedrich 360.520.0004
Murfreeshoro, TN IBRA 502.239.4000
Castle Rock, CO Mile Hi Barrel Horse 720.530.4159
McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
Scott City, KS Diane Nelson 620.640.8437
Buffalo, OK Tonya Bentley 580.216.9250
Starkville, GA MR Barrel Productions 660.864.3200
Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
Jacksonville, FL NBHA 706.828.4697
Bryan, TX Twisted Sisters Prod. 979.220.6804
Moses Lake, WA Bobo McMillan 509.520.3756
Scott City, KS Diane Nelson 620.640.8437
Scott City, KS Erika 620.640.3157
Buffalo, OK Tonya Bentley 580.216.9250
Guthrie, 0K Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
Canyon, TX Randall Co Sheriffs Posse 505.660.8658
Scott City, KS Diane Nelson 620.640.8437
Buffalo, OK Tonya Bentley 580.216.9250
Redmond, OR Destiny Crane 435.893.5639
Salina, UT Vickie Solmonsen 801.910.3504
Waco, TX Twisted Sisters Prod. 979.220.6804
Verndale, MN Verna Hultman 612.384.6730
Murfreesboro, GA MR Barrel Productions 660.864.3200
Parker, CO Tami Davis 719.347.3166
Scott City, KS Erika 620.640.3157
Buffalo, 0K Tonya Bentley 580.216.9250
Fletcher NC GTBRA GTBRA.com
Shawnee, OK Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
Scott City, KS Diane Nelson 620.640.8437
Scott City, KS Erika 620.640.3157
Stephenville, TX (TBRA (TBRA.org
Guthrie, OK Ruby Buckle therubybuckle.com
Oklahoma City, OK BBR 405.230.7167
Nampa, ID Idaho Barrel Futurity idahobarrelfuturity.com
Buffalo, OK Tonya Bentley 580.216.9250
Nampa, ID Katie Haylett 208.681.4475
Buffalo, OK Tonya Bentley 580.216.9250
Verndale, MN Verna Hultman 612.384.6730
Claresholm, Alberta Elaine Watt 403.625.1670
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